


B ORE JPRRIE 1 e AHE 9F RES RE YRE FEAGSUT PE e 4% A PE
of PE WIS BE B AHAS Fopr] AFFHAA A= PES A TAT 5+ A

CT&Tol A ATshe 43 w3wh 47] A 2 HE) A5 FAS FA7] AE =3 FS F A4l

of FA17] v

2 AW o glol FUOR ¢, Bl /]2 59 WS olgstel ol Jgi=
1

W RZ Jlgm o] £EEo] 9l BE AR (B, Tohe BE JfgEas dad g gate ekl 2g-ylo
Qe BEL VIFor sta gon, AFe] 2 2L A IS Yste] dauglol Al 2 72 WAL & 5 ey

FOREWORD

Thank you for using the products of CT&T c-ZONE.

This Parts Catalog contains information on vehicle parts for efficient maintenance and service of th

C;Jsfomers’ vehicles. You can promptly purchase parts when you precisely locate the numbers and nar
o)

the required parts, and place orders them with the company.

It is necessary fo use only genuine parts approved by CT&T to ensure the warranty of the vehicles provid
by CT&T, and to keep the capabilities and quality of the electric vehicles and the parts intact.

All the information (Part Number, Design) contained in this Catalog are based on the parts applied
the

vehicles produced as of the publication date of this catalog. Please note that the specifications and struct

D

nes

ed

fo

res

of the parts may be subject to change without any notice for improvement of the quality and capabilifies

of
the vehicles.

It is strictly prohibited to duplicate, reproduce or distribute the whole or a part of this publication by maki

use of such methods as printing, copying and recording without obtaining written approval from th

manufacturer in advance.
CTET

ing

[©)




100.
230.
310.
350.

410

470.
480.

551

560.

571

611.
613.
615.
616.
617.
618.

621

623.
631.
711.
712.
713.
714.
715.
716.
717.
718.
719.
720.
733.
735.

23} / CONTENTS

ARE 1K/ GENERAL INFORMATION. ......ooomiieeeeeeeeeeeeseeesseeeeeeses s 2
2G4 710] / REDUCTION GEAR ..ot 8
ZIHE AL & A2 [ FRT AXLE & SUSPENSION......oovoveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee s 10
o] AL & A=A / RR AXLE & SUSPENSION. ..o, 14
/ 420. 2~E]o]] AJ2~El] [ STEERING SYSTEM...vieiceiceeeceeeeeee e 18
BB B O]Z / MOTOR BRAKE.......ooomieeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 20
14 D/ ACCEL PEDAL....ooiieeeceeeeeeeeeeeeee et ss e 22
/ 552. B0l = HE / BRAKE PEDAL......ooovoceeeeeeeeeeeeeees e, 24
B o] 3}0]3 / BRAKE PIPNG......coieeeceeeceieieeeeteeete e, 26
/ 572. 37 Be|o] A / PARKING BRAKE ...oovvieieeeeeceeeeeceee e 28
Q1 LA/ MAIN FRAME. ..ottt s e neees 30
2] 0] ZHY Y / REAR FRAME ....oovieivieeeceeeeeeee et es e 32
HIETZ] / BATTERY oot 34
ZT0] [ FLOOR .o 36
AE W Q] / SEAT BACK FRAME ..ot 38
D LS AN =7 OO OO OO 40

/ 622. EAE T [ FRT BUMPER.....oiioieeeceeeee et 42
o] = EREE] / NOISE PROTECTOR ..o 44
Z2Y HIE / FLOOR MAT....ooiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeee st ss e 46
A= HE FIX / WINDSHIELD FIX ..o es e 48
A= HZ TILT / WINDSHIELD TILT v 50
4] AFOIE / DASH SIDE.....ocececeeeeeeeeeeevee e veeeeee s 52
TUEL ] PILLAR et 54
%] TN/ CRASH PAD....ooeececeeeeeeeeee et 56
THE FE [ FRONT HOOD ..o 58
O] ZH / REAR CAB....ooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee et sanaes 60
o] & 8192 / REAR WHEEL HOUSE ... 64
FEIE [ ROOF ..ot 66
=3 W FJ2] O] / GOLF BAG CARRIER.......oovceeeeeeeeeeceeeeee e 68
2]0] HMIA] [ REAR PACKAGE ... 72
2]o] "= & E#H A / REAR DECK & TRUNK ....ooiieieeceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 74



755. @]o] 2] vl / REAR LOWER BASKET ..ottt 76
761, OAAIZZE O] [ ASHTRAY ..o nnene 78

763. AFO]= 12 / SIDE MIRROR ..o 80
764. TAE FZA [ FRONT POCKET ..o eeses e sse s 82
770. E Z- / PINTLE HOOK......oooveeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 84

771, 22E]0= 25 9FA] / STAND STOP WATCH.....omoieceeceeeeeeceee e 86
791, R1 ZZNOTE [ VIN PLATE ...ttt 88
810. QE 7}O]= / AUTO GUIDE.......oomieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeee s 90
860. SFAIALE] / ACCESSORIES ...ooveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesesees s sesss s sesessesessesssseese e 92
911. WSl 9401 E / MAIN WIRING........oeeeeeeeceeeeeee e 94
912. $toloj®] ojalEe] AEZE / WIRING ASS'Y CONTROLLER........coeveveeeeeeeeeeeeeees 96
913 / 914. 9}olofa] of AL IPW, 41 2Fo]o]d] / WIRING ASS'Y IPW, OPTION WIRING.... 98
915. ofolold of ] ARE & F717] / WIRING ASS'Y CONTACTOR & CHARGER ......... 100
918. HIEIE] Z10]E / BATTERY CABLE. ..ot 102
919. SE] FAO)E / MOTOR CABLE.......oouoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 104
921, ZAUE A/ FRONT LAMP ..o 106
923. INST 9}9] & HAEE AJ2®l / INST POWER & CONTROL SYSTEM....oviivivceereieeeeae 108
925. 20 T/ REAR LAMP oot sse e s sna e 110
926. gho]slzs B ] AEE] [ LICENSE LAMP ASS'Y...oiieiieeeeeeeieeeeeeeeee s 112
929. ZZEE] / REFLECTOR.......ovueveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseseeesses s sesss s s s 114
932. 229 A OJALET] / SWITCH ASS'Y oottt 116
941, Z22E] AL / CLUSTER ASS'Y ..ot 118
942, ATIAIOTE] / INDICATER.....coooviveeeerereeeeeeeeeeeee s eesseeseese s ssesseeseesesseseesneans 120
944, KA [ SENSOR ..o ss e 122
945, WELYl AA / MAGNET SENSOR........ooveieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee s sneenesneans 124
947. Q] BIA] / BACKUP BUZZER......oomooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 126
951, O] / RELAY ..ot seeeaesae s 128

972. FHT7] | CHARGER ..ot 130
980. U M BT / WASHER TANK ..ottt 132
991, DECAL(TFTE) oo easesseeena s ensenaen e 134

992, DECAL(GTE) oo sss s ena e snasnaes e 136



100. &9t A H / GENERAL INFORMATION

1. 7l¢=21 &= W

L 571/ 57, gH-! =20|3 f PARKING BRAKE 579 /572, MH Ha0|3 [ PARKING BRAKE

[Tamraam | [T wen [

5 | W rwe i | [l 8u'| waveen | cuz [ | u u-9 ] anh

2 &

&5 ) |
, ({0
L
4
ERFIX
8- :ra
1) 2§¥Hs
- aFe dwow 31 2AR ARl dgvd
2) 2F3EA
- AgaEe) dEA BE 9ol /15 A9 Wee wA.
BETRAEA
- FEY FATAIE A ] flste] 2ol vty A Fo R REe A #AE 1A dTh
4) FZBA
B 24 Y 25T WA WAL AUDE 1 7)ol AAHR 153 Al Ae B9 B el RE) G BA 9%, 1 Sl
BEUSE 4 7150 $ES HobE TFOR BF S9ayth nebd dg $E) WE} 548 dohu] Asile AE EAe) 1goR
ool gt

5) PNC 2 &A%

ael gl Felwel Folxl PEUE = @ gy-Fel Axtl A8HE ke vk Wy,

6) #-&83

7 Rgo] di@ WHoz F@Rol el om, Agolt Hel o A

7 AF TR
CU2 : GOLF CART 2814 / UTILITY 291
CU6 : GOLF CART 681% =% / UTILITY 621%
CA6 : GOLF CART 6215 A5/
CN2 : NEV 291
CNé6 : NEV 6914



100. ¥¥t A E / GENERAL INFORMATION

How To Read This Catalog

2
5710 57 M H2i0|3 J PARKING BRAKE 579 1572, pEl HE]0|3 [ PARKING BRAKE
MR | Ay wer [[ oTY =
5 |ma :ul-n- 'I:- | [l _8"""1.'-'!!-' | ez [t | eae | :;.\9_ (=] 'IH‘-*""-

EEFIT

B L =T

1) Group Number
- A group is typically indicated with a three-digit number.

2) Group Name
- The representative part name or function of the group is indicated.

3) Part Configuration

- The super-ordinate and subordinate relationships of the parts are indicated with boxes or lines on the figure to show the
configuration of the parts.

4) Reference Indication
When the function of the part is not significantly relevant to the functions of the group even if a part is affiliated with the group for
assembly, the apparent shape of the part is only indicated on the group. The features and/or the number of the part are classified into

a group of parts with similar functions. Therefore, you have to move the group indicated by a reference to identify the number or the
features of the part.

5) PNC and Applicable Timing
The part number code and name in the disassembly drawing indicates the period in which the part is applied in the actual vehicle.

6) Part Name

In principle, the main name of the part is indicated first, and its description follows.
The name may be indicated by an abbreviation.

7) VEHICLE TYPE
CU2 : GOLF CART 2PASSENGERS / UTILITY 2PASSENGERS
CU6 : GOLF CART 6PASSENGERS STD / UTILITY é6PASSENGERS
CA6 : GOLF CART 6PASSENGERS AGV
CN2 : NEV 2PASSENGERS
CN6 : NEV 6PASSENGERS



100. &4t A E / GENERAL INFORMATION

1 P 4 F F C 5 [ 0 0 a
) © ©) @ © © @
Eils W& HE W&
@ UPG GROUP NO. ® 5, A5 7= CORD (1: 4% /2: A
@ - DRAWING SERIAL NO. (PART NO.) © SAIAFE 7% CORD
©) X[ & CODE (C : c-IONE / E : e-ZONE) @ REVISIONS CODE
@ 2 A0 5 CORD (2 : 2815 / 5 : 531%)
9 =%
G LEelA Fag e TAEH A 1Y Fee e e dsyTh
10) REMARK & H-&2&
x AFE EAR T
SHAPE (34}) / SPEC (7+4) / MATERIAL (A &) / SIZE (2)
MANUFACTURE (A% A) / ETC (718}
RHD ($-53%E) / LHD (H53E)
AFH S
K L ‘P A B i 7 3 D A C D A 0 ‘o p ‘1
o @ 8) @ ® ©® @ © 1 (@ ©
GEA o &
D AN EF O] AsARS] T Toll whef AZEAR Al nlg 3§
© 38 &3t
® S EAsAF AW
@ TAEG S EAEA (60km o3
© PIES
©® 5KW MOTOR
@ BIEE=:
® 2010
© TAHE
1 DOOR TYPE
/@ [F3E9E 838




100. &4t A E / GENERAL INFORMATION

8) Part Number
Part of the part number is this played.

Part number types

1 % g 7 g r c 5 ] D 0
D @ ©) o] ® ©

No. Description No. Description

o UPG GROUP NO. ) MANUAL / AUTOMATIC CODe
@) BRAWING SERIAL NO. [PART NOJ (1: Manual / 2: Automaitic)

) VEFAICLE MODEL CODE [C: C-ZONE / E 6-ZONE) @ DERIVED VEHICLE MODEL CODE
@ PASSENGER NUMBER CODE @ REVISIONS CODE

(2: Two-Passenger Vehicle / 5: Five-Passenger Vehicle)

9) Quantity
The quantity of parts required for a group is indicated. The quantity may differ from the
quantity required for a single vehicle.

10) Remarks & Applicable Vehicle Models
The reference is indicated.
SHAPE / SPEC / MATERIAL / SIZE
MANUFACTURE / ETC
RHD (Right Steering Wheel) / LHD (Left Steering Wheel)

Body Number

K ‘L ‘P A B ) 2 3 D A C D A 0 ‘O ‘O
@ @ 3 (4 © © @ © 0 (@ @
No. Description
o) Code assigned to the manufacturers by the Minister of Construction and
Transportation dependent upon the vehicle classification
2 Light-Weight Passenger Car
©) Hatchback Passenger Car
@ Low- And Medium-Speed Passenger Car (Slower Than 60km/Hr)
@) Two Locations
© 5kw Motor
(D For Domestic Markets
(8 2010
© Chungcheongnam-Do
0 Door Type
1)/ @ |Applying sequential numbers




100. &4t A E / GENERAL INFORMATION

3. ¢}o|3E / Abbreviation Index

BAL
BPR
BRG
BRK
BRKT

CHK
CHNL
CLR
CcoL
comB
COMPL
COMPT
CONN
CONT
CTRL
CUSH
CVR
CILTR
C/MBR
C/PAD
C/PLR

DECAL
DECO
DEFR
DIA
DIFF
DLX
DR
DRV
D/SHF

ELEC
EQLZR
EQMNT
ETR
EVAP
EXC
EXTN

FIC
FLR
FNDR
FR
FRM

G/BOX
GLA

: ACCELERATOR
: ACCUMULATOR
1 ADJUST, -ING

: ALUMINUM

: AMPLIFIER

1 ANTENNA

: ASSEMBLY

: AIR CONDITIONING
: ARMREST

1 AIR VENTILATOR
: AND

: BALANCE
: BUMPER
: BEARING
. BRAKE

: BRACKET

: CHECK

: CHANNEL

: CLEAR

: COLUMN

: COMBINATION

: COMPLETE

: COMPARTMENT

: CONNECTOR, -ING
: CONTROL

: CENTRAL

: CUSHION

i COVER, -ING

: CIGARETTE LIGHTER
: CROSSMEMBER

: CRASH PAD

: CENTER PILLAR

: DECALCOMANIA
: DECORATION

: DEFROSTER

. DIAMETER

. DIFFERENTIAL
: DELUXE

: DOOR

: DRIVER

. DRIVE SHAFT

: ELECTRONIC

: EQUALIZER

: EQUIPMENT

: ELECTRONIC TUNER
: EVAPORATION, -OR
1 EXCEPT

: EXTENSION

: FLOOR

: FENDER

. FENDER

: FRONT

: FRAME

: FORWARD

: GLOVE BOX
: GLASS

HDL
HMSL
HMS
HORIZ
HSG
HTD
HTR
H/LAMP
H/LING
H/REST
HIT

IDENT
ILLUM
INR
INSTL
INTER
INTMT
IS

KPH

L

LCD

LH

LHD
LNKG
LOCKG
LVLG
LVR
LWR
L/COMPT
LG
LILEVER
L/IPLATE

MAB
MBR
MED
MIR
MLDG
MNL
MPH
MTG
MTR
My
M/CYL

NLR
NO.
NOz

OPNG
0os
OTR
OVM
o/s
oI

PASS
PED
PK
PKG

: HANDLE

: HIGH MOUNTED STOP LAMP
: HIGH MOUNTED STOP
: HORIZONTAL

: HOUSE, -ING

: HEATED

. HEATER

. HEADLAMP

: HEADLINING

: HEADREST

: HIGH TENSION

: IDENTIFICATION

: ILLUMINATION

: INNER

. INSTALLER, -ATION
. INTERMEDIATED

. INTERMITTENT

: INSIDE

. KILOMETER PER HOUR

: LENGTH

: LIQUID CRYSTALDISPLAY
. LEFT HAND

: LEFT HAND DRIVE

: LINKAGE

. LOCKING

. LEVELING

: LEVEL

: LOWER

. LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT
. LIGHT GREEN

: LESS LEVER

. LICENSE PLATE

: MAINAIR BLEED
. MEMBER

. MEDIUM

: MIRROR

: MOUDLING

: MANUAL

: MILE PER HOUR
: MOUNTING

: MOTOR

: MODELYEAR

: MASTER CYLINDER

: NON LOCKING RETRACTOR
- NUMBER
: NOZZLE

: OPENING
: OVER SIZE
: OUTER

: OWNERS VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
: OUTSIDE
: OVERTOP

: PASSENGER
: PEDAL

. PARKING

. PACKAGE



100. vtk A

X/ GENERAL INFORMATION

PLR
PNL
POSN
PREM
PRESS
PT
PVC
PWR
PIS
PISHF
PIWDO
QDRT
QTR

REG
REINF
REL
REM
RET
RETR
REV
RH
RHD
RHEO
RPTR
RR
RTN
R/REFL

SDA
SECDY
SEP
SHF
SHLF
SIA
SIAR
SIK

SIR

SIS
SPEEDO
SPKR
SPR
SPRG
SRVC
STD
STNR
STRG
SUPT
SUSP
SwW
SYNC
S/BACK
S/BELT
S/IMKR
S/IRPTR

T
TEMP
THERM
TNL
TNTD
TR

: PILLAR

: PANEL

: POSITION

. PREMIUM

: PRESSURE

: POINT

: POLYVINYLCHLORIDE
: POWER

: POWER STEERING
. PIVOT SHAFT

: POWER WINDOW

: QUARDRANT

: QUARTER

: REGULATOR

. REINFORCEMENT

. RELEASE

: REMOTE

: RETAINER, -ING

: RETRACTOR

. REVERSE

: RIGHT HAND

: RIGHT HAND DRIVE
: RHEOSTAT

: REPEATER

: REAR

: RETURN

: REFLEX REFLECTOR

: SOUND DIMENSIONALARRAY
: SECONDARY

. SEPARATE, -OR
: SHAFT

. SHELF

: SERVICE INASS'Y
. SERVICE INAREA
: SERVICE IN KIT

: SERVICE IN ROLL
: SERVICE IN SET
: SPEEDOMETER

: SPEAKER

: SUPER

: SPRING

: SERVICE

: STANDARD

: STRAINER

: STEERING

: SUPPORT

: SUSPENSION

. SWITCH

: SYNCHRONIZER
: SEAT BACK

. SEAT BELT

. SIDE MARKER

: SIDE REPEATER

. THICKNESS

. TEMPERATURE
. THERMOSTAT
© TUNNEL

. TINTED

: TRANSISTOR

TIF
T/IGATE
T/LID
T/ROOM
TISIG

UPR
us

VENT
VERT

WDO
WHL
WIRG
WPR

w/
WILINE
w/o
wis
WI/SHLD
WISTRIP
W/WPR

ZITEMP

: TRANSFER

. TAILGATE

: TRUNK LID

: TRUNK ROOM
: TURN SIGNAL

: UPPER
: UNDER SIZE

: VENTILATOR
. VERTICAL

: WINDOW

: WHEEL

: WIRING

: WIPER

: WITH

: WAISTLINE

: WITHOUT

: WINDSHIELD

: WINDSHIELD

: WEATHERSTRIP
: WINDSHIELD WIPER

: ZONE TEMPERED



230. 2l54 7]°] / REDUCTION GEAR

12

o]

10,11




230. 819/ 7]o| / REDUCTION GEAR

A3 (AA7D 5 54 2E HE QTY H[3L

1 ZEA 7)o Bk oAl a2

(201012 - ) REDUCTION GEAR BOX ASS'Y 23100;C5110A 1 1 1
2 g|eM 7]o] Bk o] Al 5]

(201012 - ) REDUCTION GEAR BOX ASS'Y 43100-E200 1 1
3 2~Hlo] oj4lEg] - RGB ZHE

(201012 - ) STAY ASS’Y- R.G.B. FRT 23200-N20P0A 1 1 1 1
4 2Elo] o AlEe] - RGB. 2o #=

(201012 - ) STAY ASS'Y- R.G.B. RR, L/H 23300-N2000A 1 1 1 1 1
5 EE

(201012 - ) BOLT-HEX HD, 10T H1208-1R70Y 3 3 B 3
6 e

(201012 - ) BOLT-HEX HD, 10T H1208-1R30Y 6 6 b 6
7 LE

(201012 - ) NUT-HEX, 8T H310611200Y 3 3 3 3
8 OBy - Zal

(201012 - ) WASHER-PLAIN H3510-{1200Y 3 3 3 B
9 _ /\_LE]

(201012 - ) WASHER- SPRING H3603-1200Y 6 6 b 6
10 =) - =ad

(201012 - ) MOTOR-TRACTION 9¥510-C5142 1 1
1 wlhy - =an

(201012 - ) MOTOR-TRACTION 97500-E2001B
12 ute

(201012 - ) BOLT-HEX HD,SEM'S(S/W+P/W), PC H1250-(0825Y 1 1 1 1
13 2E

(201012 - ) BOLT-HEX HD,SEM'S(S/W+P/W), PC H1250-(0835Y 3 3 3 K 3
14 2Hlo] o] AEg] - RG.B. 2ol -5

(201012 - ) STAY ASS'Y- R.G.B. RR, R/H 23220-N2000A 1 1 1




310. ZHE A& & A|2FH / FRT AXLE & SUSPENSION

To—=1 8, 9 (LH)
!“‘EE‘?‘J_ 7, 10 (RH)

E— 37
=< {:-‘-ﬁ'_
11 = L

25(LH)
26(RH)
40 (LH)
41 (RH)

- 10 -




310. ZHE HAE & A2 / FRT AXLE & SUSPENSION

-1 -

HE (AA7D) F 93 2F HE QTY ClEA

] A-dFnH 137, HX

(201012 - ) WHEEL-ALUMINUM 13", GOLF 31110-C510 2 2 2 2 2
2 Efolo]

(201012 - ) TIRE-155/65R13 3] 120-CH103 2 2 p
3 e

(201012 - ) NUT-WHEEL, AL 31141-g5101 2 2 2 2
4 2P 7-okn)y

(201012 - ) WHEEL CAP-ALUMINUM 3116D-C510|A 2 2 2 2 2
5 UE

(201012 - ) NUT-PHI (M18x1.5) 31331-C5100 p 2 2 2 2
6 ANE 01141H - ZYHE

(201012 - ) SPINDLE ASS'Y- FRT 31340-d5100 2 2 2 .
7 T E AEDE g ~XI 01@]%

(201012 - ) FRT STRUT & SPRING ASS'Y-R/H 3310p-C510D 1 1 1
8 IHE 2EPE g AXF oAl

(201012 - ) FRT STRUT & SPRING ASS'Y-L/H 33100-C200d 1 1
9 SHE AEPE & A3 ojMEg] -

(201012 - ) FRT STRUT & SPRING ASS'Y-L/H 33200-C510 1 1 1
10 TYE ~EYE & A3 oAlE

(201012 - ) FRT STRUT & SPRING ASS'Y-R/H 33200-C200( 1 1
11 HE

(201012 - ) NUT-HEX HD (M12x1.25) H3116-1200) 2 2 2 2 2
12 oA - A

(201012 - ) WASHER-SPRING (M12) H36(3-1200 2 2 2 2 2
13 HE

(201012 - ) NUT-HEX HD(M8x1.25) H3116-0800)Y 4 4 4 4 4
14 OpA] -

(201012 - ) WASHER-SPRING (M8) HB603-0800Y 4 4 4
15 2oy o} ojpldy] - THE, 4=

(201012 - ) LWR ARM ASS'Y-FRT, L/H 3330p-C510[la 1 1 1 1 1
16 29) oF olalite] - ZAUE, 95

(201012 - ) LWR ARM SS'Y-FRT, R/H 33400-C510]a 1 1 1 1
17 B Qe ojalne - 29 g

(201012 - ) B/JOINT ASS'Y-LWR ARM 333p0-C51p0 P 2 2 2 2
18 BE

(201012 - ) BOLT-HEX HD (M12x1.25x40L) H1208-[1240Y 4 4 4 4
19 UE

(201012 - ) NUT-HEX HD (M12x1.25) H31(6-1200) 4 4 4 4 4
20 9pA] - 23y

(201012 - ) WASHER-SPRING (M12) H36(3-1200) 4 4 4 4 4
21 =2E

(201012 - ) BOLT-HEX HD (M12x1.25x90L) H1208-[1290Y 4 4 4 "
22 oM - EHQl

(201012 - ) WASHER-PLAIN (M12) H35[10-120QY 4 4 4 4 4
23 HE

(201012 - ) NUT-HEX HD (M12x1.25) H31(6-1200) 4 4 4 4 4
24 olx - ~¥xyY

(201012 - ) WASHER-SPRING (M12) H36(3-1200 4 4 4 4 4
25 U ojAlEy - ZTHE, F=

(201012 - ) KNUCKLE ASS'Y-FRT, L/H 335]0-C5101 1 1 1 1
26 U2 olade) - THE, &%

(201012 - ) KNUCKLE ASS'Y-FRT, R/H 33520-C51Q1 1 1 1 1 1
27 HE - IHE I

(201012 - ) KNUCKLE-FRT_LH 335111-C51Q1B 1 1 1 1 1
28 UgE - YHE 95

(201012 - ) KNUCKLE-FRT_RH 33512-C5141B 1 1 1 1 1
29 &1 wojey

(201012 - ) HUB BEARING 31311{C5100B 4 4 4 4

)




310. ZHE A& & A|2FH / FRT AXLE & SUSPENSION

—=% 8,9 (LH)
S _é;7, 10 (RH)

A
;4"\“ I'
S ; 25(LH)
~ : 26(RH)

40 (LH)
41 (RH)

27(LH)

-12 -




310. ZHE HAE & A2 / FRT AXLE & SUSPENSION

A3 (AA7D 5 54 QTY H[3L

30 22p)|o]A] - S H o]

(201012 - ) SPACER -HUB BEARING 313]4-C5100E 7 2 2 2 2
31 HAE A

(201012 - ) DUST SEAL 31316rC5100 2 2 2 2
32 222 wjore), 9.9

(201012 - ) SEAL-WHL BEARING, OIL 313 7-C5100 2 2 2 2 2
33 sl oAEY - 3

(201012 - ) HUB ASS'Y -WHEEL B1320-¢5100 2 2 2 p
34 s me

(201012 - ) HUB BOLT-M12x1.25x38 31322-C5100 8 8 8 8 8
35 tj~= - Ho]H

(201012 - ) DISK-BRAKE $3131-d5100a 2 2 2 2
36 BT BEREE

(201012 - ) BOLT-BRAKE DISC 53136-C5100 8 8 8 B
37 s

(201012 - ) BOLT-HEX HD (M12x1.25x55L) H1208-[1255Y 4 4 4 a4
38 2E

(201012 - ) BOLT-HEX HD (M10x1.25x40L) H1208-[1040Y 2 2 2 P
39 A - ~3E

(201012 - ) WASHER-SPRING (M10) H36(3-1000) 2 2 2 2 2
40 225 oJAl5E] - tjAa Hiol4,

(201012 - ) CALIPER ASS'Y-D/BRAKE, L/H 53110-C5100 1 1 1 1 1
41 7ig]9] oAl 5] - t]2~3 Hylo|a

(201012 - ) CALIPER ASS'Y-D/BRAKE, R/H 53120-C51Q0 1 1 1 1 1
42 ZE - "ol gy

(201012 - ) BOLT-BRAKE CALIPER 53135-C5100 4 4 4
43 e - Byela F=

(201012 - ) DISK-BRAKE PAD 310A21C5100 2 2 2 2

2




350. 2o A< & X234 / RR_AXLE & SUSPENSION

40 (LH)
41 (RH)

-14 -




350. 2o d< & A% / RR AXLE & SUSPENSION

HE (A7) | 7= B3 & HE QTY E] 512

1 @ o) 18",

(201012 - ) | WHEEL-ALUMINUM 13", GOLF ampcesiop 2 2| 2 |2 |2
2 Efo]o] - 155/65R13

(201012 - ) | TIRE-155/65R13 3j120cpio3 |2 |2 b 2
3 ufe - 9, AL

(201012 - ) | NUT-WHEEL, AL quagsion | 2 |2 P 2
4 R

(201012 - ) | WHEEL CAP-ALUMINUM 3epcsiofa 2 2| 2 |2 |2
5 UE - 3o

(201012 - ) | NUT-PHI (M18x1.5) 3f31cqioo |2 2 3 2

2

6 glo] 2E2E & 2xe) ojyue 35100C5100 2

(201012 - ) | RR STRUT & SPRING ASS'Y i

35100-C2000 2

7 Y=

(201012 - ) | NUT-HEX HD(M8x1.25) H31160800f 4 4| 4 | 4 |4
8 N - 23

(201012 - ) | WASHER-SPRING (M8) HB6O3-0800Y |4 |4 4 4
9 =2%) of ofalze) - o]

(201012 - ) | LOWER ARM ASS'Y-RR J00CHI30 | 2 |2 B 2
10 B zolE ojuie] - 29) o

(201012 - ) | B/JOINT ASSY-LWR ARM 333gocsio 2 2| 2| 2 |2
1 2E

(201012 - ) | BOLT-HEX HD (M12x1.25x40L) H12080240Y | 4 | 4 |4 4 4
12 e

(201012 - ) | NUT-HEX HD (M12x1.25) H31Q6-1200f 4 4| 4 | 4 |4
13 O}A - e

(201012 - ) | WASHER-SPRING (M12) H3603-1200f 4 4| 4 | 4 |4
14 2E

(201012 - ) | BOLT-HEX HD (M12x1.25x90L) H12080290Y | 4 | 4 |4 4 4
15 opM - =79l

(201012 - ) | WASHER-PLAIN (M12) H3500-1200Y 4 4| 4 | 4 |4
16 HE

(201012 - ) | NUT-HEX HD (M12x1.25) H31Q6-1200f 4 4| 4 | 4 |4
17 oA - 2

(201012 - ) | WASHER-SPRING (M12) H3603-1200f 4 4| 4 | 4 |4
18 U2 oy - elo), 23

(201012 - ) | KNUCKLE ASS'Y-RR, LH 35180-C5100 1o |
19 Ug - glo], #=

(201012 - ) | KNUCKLERR, LH 3p173cplooc| 1 (1 1
20 s wjofzy

(201012 - ) | HUB BEARING 31311{C5100B 4 | 4 |4 |4
21 2014 - &1 uofel

(201012 - ) | SPACER -HUB BEARING 313J4C5100E 2 2| 2| 2 |2
22 T 2E 2

(201012 - ) | DUST SEAL aizigesio 2| 2 | 2 |2
23 2.3 oy, o9

(201012 - ) | SEAL-WHL BEARING, OIL 3iBj7csipo 2 2| 2| 2 |2
24 &y - 2

(201012 - ) | HUB-WHEEL ai2cs100l 2| 2 |2 |2
25 s we

(201012 - ) | HUB BOLT-M12x1.25x38 3IBPRC5Ip g 8| 8|8 |8
26 EEEEEENE!

(201012 - ) | DISK-BRAKE 3131-45100a| 2| 2 |2 |2
27 B

(201012 - ) | BOLT-BRAKE DISC 53136-C5100 | 4 | 4 |4 4

7

-15 -




350. 2o A< & X234 / RR_AXLE & SUSPENSION

40 (LH)
41 (RH)

- 16 -




350. 2o d< & A% / RR AXLE & SUSPENSION

A3 (AA7D 5 54 2E HE QTY B3

28 Y ol - 2of, £

(201012 - ) | KNUCKLE ASS’Y-RR, RH 35170-C5100 i 11 |
29 12 - o], 9=

(201012 - ) | KNUCKLE-RR, RH FBi71-asi00c| 1|1 1
30 chlo|n AT E o8

(201012 - ) | DRIVE SHAFT ASS'Y 3p210-chlooD| 2 |2 B 2
31 Qf= o417 - Elol($-3)

(201012 - ) | END ASS'Y-TIE(RH) 41681-05100 | 2 |2 PR 2
32 = o152 - epo(})

(201012 - ) | END ASS'Y-TIE(LH) 4ie82-chioo | 2 |2 b 2
33 Ep] 2

(201012 - ) | TIE ROD 41683-C51000 |2 2 2
34 e - 2geg)

(201012 - ) | NUT-LOCK (NYLON) H3264-1p00Y | 4 |4 W 4
35 whe

(201012 - ) BOLT-HEX HD (M12x1.25x55L) H1208-1255Y 4 4 4 Y 4
36 UE

(201012 - ) | NUT-HEX HD (M12x1.25) H3106-1200f 4 4| 4 | 4 |4
37 o}A] - 3z

(201012 - ) | WASHER-SPRING (M12) H36Q3-1200f 4 4| 4 | 4 |4
38 nE

(201012 - ) | BOLT-HEX HD (M10x1.25x40L) H1208jodoY | 2 [ 2 [2 p 2
39 oh - A

(201012 - ) | WASHER-SPRING (M10) H3603-1000f 2 2| 2 | 2 |2
4 Aels) ojdlBelras nyola, A%

(201012 - ) | CALPER ASS'Y-D/BRAKE, L/H s3ifo-csigo | 1| 1|1 |
41 Aels) o Yielr) g neo|d, ¢

(201012 - | | CALIPER ASS'Y-D/BRAKE, R/H 53120-c5100 1 1] 1| 1 |
42 EE - Hyo] 3 7z

(201012 - ) | BOLT-BRAKE CALIPER PB135-CB100 | 4 |4 B 4
43 T BEE =

(201012 -) DISK-BRAKE PAD 310A2ics100] 2] 2 | 2 |2

7

-17 -



410 / 420. 2~E]oj&] A]2E] / STEERING SYSTEM

- 18 -



410 / 420. ~EJo{® A]2HE] / STEERING SYSTEM

WE (A | FE 94 T ws  QTY -
NO. (From — To)PART NAME PART NUMBER 5073 ‘cus ‘c 15 ‘CNZ ‘CNS REMARK

! 2<Elo]®] 7]o] "k ojAlEg]

(201012 - ) | STEERING GEAR BOX ASS'Y 41100-C511B o1 |
2 2jold A7 olAl

(201012 - ) | STEERING COLUMN ASS'Y #1300-C5101A
3 2ol A oaag - UL

(201012 - ) | STEERING COLUMN ASS'Y-UTL 41300{Us000| 1 | 1 1
4 ARZE ofdle] - QlE]

(201012 - ) | SHAFT ASS'Y-INTERM dawocdion |1 |
5 sz a A=

(201012 - ) | CLAMP-RACK SIDE wi713-¢s101 | 1 [ 1 |1
6 ole J]o] ul~ ojmta)

(201012 - ) | AUTO GEAR BOX ASS'Y 2100-C5b01E
7 w| - ~Ejofy

(201012 - ) | MOTOR-STEERING 98400-Chono
8 zg |l 2e3

(201012 - ) | MOTOR-CLUTCH 95700-£5210
9 24 ojume - AY ver

(201012 - ) | HINGE ASS'Y-COLUMN MOUNT 422045201 1 [ 1 |1 i
10 SE 7]o] urx A

(201012 - ) AUTO GEAR BOX COVER 42241-05200
1 ye !

(201012 - ) | NUT-HEX HEAD (M12x1.25) H311p-1200 o
12 9A - 2T (M12)

(201012 - ) | WASHER-SPRING (M12) H36(2-1200) I R
13 o

(201012 - ) | BLOCK -5.G.B MTG si7atooo | 1 11
14 2 o) 122 (sT)

(201012 - ) | WHEEL ASS'Y(ST) disiockioo |1 |
15 2l

(201012 - ) | WHEEL COVER a5l csiod
16 2ejo1e] 2 wpr)ojaa

(201012 - ) | STEETING WHEEL BODY - ASS'Y 3591p-E200( 1
17 A1) - STRG 2

(201012 - ) | COVER - STRG WHEEL 25951-£4000
18 ule

(201012 - ) | BOLT-HEX HD, SEM'S(S+P), P.C H1250-0820f 8| 8 | 8 |8 8
19 2E

(201012 - ) | BOLT-HEX HD, SEM'S(S+P), P.C Hi2sp-0820 2| 2| 2 |2 [
20 EE

(201012 - ) | BOLT-HEX HD, SEM'S(S+P), P.C Hi2sp-0820 2| 2| 2 [2 P

-19 -




470. =¥ H#o]= / MOTOR BRAKE




470. =¥ B# o]z / MOTOR BRAKE

HE (AA7D) F 93 2F HE QTY B3
1 2>~Hlo] ojAlZE] WH
(201012 - ) STAY ASS’Y-MOTOR 47110-C5200
2 g d] 9%
(201012 - ) STAY SWITCH 47121-C52004
3 #] of el we] Hejeln
(201012 - ) LEVER ASS'Y-MOTOR BRAKE 47130-C5200c
4 g5 2= ojAlZalnE Hyo]d
(201012 - ) LINK ROD ASS'Y-MOTOR BRAKE 47140-€C52004 1
5 Hego]a BE o] AL
(201012 - ) BRAKE MOTOR ASS'Y $5500-05200
6 gt 9%
(201012 - ) LIMIT SWITCH 93700-5200
7 HE 2
(201012 - ) NUT-HEX HD H310111000Y
8 we 4
(201012 - ) BOLT-HEX HD, SEM'S (S/W+P/W),P.C H3101-1000Y 4
9 o}A-ZHId
(201012 - ) WASHER-PLAIN H3602-D800Y
10 o}z 2)
(201012 - ) WASHER-SPRING H3602-0800Y
1 wedyo)
(201012 - ) BOLT-HEX HD H1200{0820Y
7

-21 -




480. 14 #H2 / ACCEL PEDAL

-22 .




480. 2} #H< / ACCEL PEDAL

Hs (A7) | #F 94 FFHzE QTY ]

1 ot v oj4lE

(201012 - ) | ACCEL PEDAL ASS'Y 4B100-CB100F | 1 1 1
2 A ojte) - obal s

(201012 - ) | ARM ASS'Y - ACCEL PEDAL 48110-C51p0D i 1 1 1 1
3 aF-9-% - ofAl g

(201012 - ) | HOUSING - ACCEL PEDAL 39121-E20028 | 1 1
4 elel el - obal #gt

(201012 - | | RETURN SPRING - ACCEL PEDAL 3915)-E2004A 1 1 1 1 1
5 AD =37 - opdl wg

(201012 - ) | AID SPRING - ACCEL PEDAL 39152-E2002 i 1 1 1 1
6 H= - g

(201012 - ) | PAD - PEDAL 55163-C5100 1 1 1 1
7 2l

(201012 - ) | STOPPER 55165-C51D0 1
8 sy - Eojel

(201012 - ) | WASHER - PLAIN H3510{1000B| 1 1 1 1
9 gl )

(201012 - ) | RING - SNAP(E-TYPE) H4611-0900B | 1 1
10 A - obdl st

(201012 - ) | SENSOR - ACCEL PEDAL 94g11-C5100 | 1 1 1 1
11 WAl A5

(201012 - ) | MSCREW - PAN HEAD, SEM'S H22p1-0414y 2 2 2| 2 |2
12 2E

(201012 - ) | BOLT - HEX HEAD H1200{0616Y | 1 1 1 1
13 e

(201012 - ) | NUT - HEX HEAD H3100f0600Y| 1 1 1 1
14 Bkl - oba s

(201012 - ) | BRKT - ACCEL PEDAL 48151-C51p0C |1 1 1 1 1
15 2E

(201012 - ) BOLT - HEX HD, SEM'S, P.C H1[R50-0820Y 3 K 3 3 3
16 ZE

(201012 - ) | BOLT - HEX HD, SEM'S, P.C HIp50-0620v |3 3§ 3| 3| 3

-23 -




551 / 552. B.go]= #H=& / BRAKE PEDAL

-24 -




551 / 552. B.go]= #HZ / BRAKE PEDAL

A3 (AA7D 5 54 25 3 QTY )

1 Heo]Z # ojAlE - STD

(201012 - ) BRAKE PEDAL ASS'Y - STD 551p0-C51{10B 1 1 1
2 Heo]l= Y oAl EE] - AGV

(201012 - ) BRAKE PEDAL ASS'Y - AGV 552p0-C52]0C
3 o ojmlEg] - o7 Fe STD

(201012 - ) ARM ASS'Y - BRAKE PEDAL, STD 5511051104 1 1 1
4 o} oj4lEg] - Bola A, AGV

(201012 - ) ARM ASS'Y - BRAKE PEDAL, AGV 55210{C52104A 1
5 3 o] MEE] - Heo]T Hw

(201012 - ) HOUSING ASS'Y - BRK PEDAL 5514p-C5110A 1 1 1 1 1
6 AFZE - Higo]T Hg

(201012 - ) SHAFT - BRAKE PEDAL 551151-C51/10 1 1 1 1 1
7 23 - Byo] I

(201012 - ) SPRING - BRAKE PEDAL 5511-C51]0A 1 1 1 1
8 = - g

(201012 - ) PAD - PEDAL 55163-C5104 1 1 1 1
9 e

(201012 - ) STOPPER 55165-C51p0 1
10 ol-g) Heio) o gie) - ag

(201012 - ) MASTER CYLINDER ASS'Y - TANDEM 55170-05110 1 1 1
11 292 - AE A

(201012 - ) SWICH - STOP LAMP 93320-p)5000 1 1 1 I

1

- 25 .




560. 2.go|= w}o]3F / BRAKE PIPNG

- 26 -




560. 2.go|= w}o|s3 / BRAKE PIPNG

A3 (AA7D
INO. (From — To)

= 83
PART NAME

TE U
PART NUMBER

QTY

]2

CU2 ‘CU6 ‘CA6 ‘CNZ ‘CN6

REMARK

1
(201012 -

sfol st o] 4

=

) | PIPE ASS'Y - MASTER, L/H 56111-C5110A 1 O R I I
2 so] 3 ol B - wpiE], $3

(201012 - ) | PIPE ASS’Y - MASTER, R/H 56112-C51]0A N T T
3 so] ollte] - THE 5

(201012 - ) | PIPE ASS'Y - FRT, R/H s56014-C5000B |1 1 1| 1 |1
4 sfo] 3 o} dlEe| - o], H3 |

(201012 - ) | No.1 PIPE ASS'Y-RR, L/H No.1 s61-cs10pc 1| 1| 1 |1 |
5 sfo] 3 o} e - o], 93 |

(201012 - ) PIPE ASS'Y - RR, R/H No.1 s6le-cs100c 1 1 1 1
6 sho] 3 o glie] - o] = 2

(201012 - ) | No.2 PIPE ASS'Y - RR, L/H No.2 5611p-C510pc 1 1
7 sfo] L ol el - glo] $5 2

(201012 - ) | PIPE ASS'Y - RR, R/H No.2 56118-C4100c .
8 o]z ojuze) - glo} 2= 3

(201012 - ) | No.3 PIPE ASS'Y - RR, L/H No.3 56121-C510Da 1 1
9 sfo] 3 ojalie] - go], 5 3

(201012 - ) | No.3 PIPE ASS'Y - RR, R/H No.3 56192-C5100b T :
10 Helo] F4 oAy

(201012 - ) | BRAKE HOSE ASS'Y 56131-C5100 | 4 | 4 |4 4
1 B4, Befo]a s

(201012 - ) | E-RING, BRAKE HOSE 8614405100 | 4 |4 4
12 24)0] Avg

(201012 - ) | 22WAY CONNECTOR seo31-05100| 4 | 4 |4 s
13 b oj gy - TRE, 24

(201012 - ) | PIPE ASS'Y - FRT, L/H s56013-c50008 |1 1 1| 1 |1

- 27 -




571 / 572. 317 B.#°]= / PARKING BRAKE

11

- 28 -




571 / 572. }7) B#o]2 / PARKING BRAKE

HE (A7) = 53 & HE QTY E] 512

! 2714 Bao)d ojAlE
(201012 - ) ELECTRIC BRAKE ASS'Y 57[110-C5100a 1 1

2 A712) Bejola of By - 72v

(201012 - ) ELECTRIC BRAKE ASS'Y - 72V 381 0-E2000 1 1
3 s - A7]A Beeola

(201012 - ) HOUSING - ELECTRIC BRAKE 57141-C5100b 1 1 1 1 1
4 AW - 2712 BgelA

(201012 - ) COVER - ELECTRIC BRAKE 571131-C51/00 1 1 1 1 1
5 =9l °bA

(201012 - ) PLAIN WASHER 571424C5100 1 1 1 1
6 7] - wjere

(201012 - ) KEY - PARALLEL 57143-C5100 1 1 1 1
7 <k 4

(201012 - ) OIL SEAL (@30x@40x8 ) 57]144-C5[100a 1 1 1 1
8 e - A Zeole

(201012 - ) SUPPORT - SENSOR PLATE 57211-C5200d 1 1 1
9 MFXE FHO)E - dlmH

(201012 - ) SENSOR PLATE - ENCODER 57212-C5200 1 1 1
10 PCB <5 oAtz

(201012 - ) PCB ENCODER ASS'Y b7230-C5200 1 1
n SN

(201012 - ) M.SCREW - PAN HD,sem’s(S+P) H22%1-0305|Y 3 3 3 3 3
12 HE

(201012 - ) NUT - HEX HD H3104-1200Y] 1 1 1 1
13 ok

(201012 - ) WASHER - SPRING (M12) H3403-1200Y 1 1 1 1
14 2E

(201012 - ) BOLT - HEX HS(+), SEM'S(S+P), PC H124510620Y 6 6 6 6 4
15 2E

(201012 - ) BOLT - SOKET HEAD H1703-0840Y 3 3 3 K
16 9P - ~3e(Mme)

(201012 - ) WASHER - SPRING (M8) H3403-080DY B 3 3 3 3

-29 -



611. #J =< / MAIN FRAME

- 30 -



611. #J =¥ <4 / MAIN FRAME

1
(201012 - )

Al Zelg) o=
MAIN FRAME ASS'Y

HE (A7) = 53 & HE QTY E] 512
61100-C5130J 1 1

61100-N5040a
1

61100-C2030g

61100-C2031

61100-N2040
1

-31 -




613. g]o] =¥ / REAR FRA




613. 2jo] =¥ < / REAR FRAME

HE (A7) = 53 & HE QTY E] 512
61300-C5130f 1 1
1 glo] el o aiel(1/2) 81300-N20009
(201012 - ) REAR FRAME ASS'Y(1/2) '

61300-C2040a 1

61300-N2040a
1

2 2E

(201012 - ) BOLT-HEX, M12*P1.25*30L H1208{1230Y 41 4 |4 4
3 HE

(201012 - ) NUT-HEX, M12*P1.25 HO225-1200Y 4 4| 4 | 4 |4

-33 -



615. WE|g] / BATTERY

—— 7

®—9

10, 11, 12




615. vlE12] / BATTERY

A3 (AA7D 5 54 2E HE QTY ]
1 wjEE] EA2E 8240 L
(201012 - ) BATTERY-LONGEST 8240 97740-C5100a b 6
2 i 2] A7)
(201012 - ) BATTERY-FLOODED TYPE 97100-E2000 6 6
3 Ego]-ujE g
(201012 - ) | TRAY-BATTERY 61521-c5100a | 1 |1
4 Elo)-uele] %
(201012 - ) | TRAY-BATTERY, LONG 61521-N5040
i
5 25 mo 61522-C5100d 3 3 3
(201012 - ) | LOCKING ROD
61522-N5040
2
6 T o] E-SeknY
(201012 - ) | PRESS PLATE-PLASTIC 61523:c51000 4 3| 3 |3 |3
7 vE
(201012 - ) | NUT-HEX HEAD H3103pso0Y | 3 | 3 [3 BB
8 -2~z
(201012 - ) | WASHER-SPRING H3603-0800Y | 3 |3 B
9 oP-Zeo] =
(201012 - ) | WASHER-PLATE H3510p800Y | 3 | 3 |3 B
10 i 2] A
(201012 - ) | BATTERY COVER 6]531-C$130d 1
1 wlel g A, = |
(201012 - ) | BATTERY COVER, LONG 61551-N50400
12 ] A 2, 7w
(201012 - ) | BATTERY COVER LONG, CABIN 6155]-N5041a 1
13 g =-ng ] <)
(201012 - ) | PAD-BATTERY FRAME 61533-C5130 |1
14 o291
(201012 - ) | WASHER-PLANE 13508-0600S 4 |4
15 o} 3z
(201012 - ) | WASHER-SPRING H36020600S 4 |4
16 wa b a
(201012 - ) | M.SCREW-PAN HEAD H2230-0155 4 W
7

-35 -




616. ==0°] / FLOOR

11

- 36 -




616. =20 / FLOOR

HE (A7) = 53 & HE QTY E] 512

1 Z2o] ZEo)E - FRT
(201012 - ) FLOOR PLATE -FRT. 61611-C$130e 1 1

2 Zdo] ZojolE - alo]
(201012 - ) | FLOOR PLATE-REAR 6[1621-Cp130e 1|
3 sy
(201012 - ) | FASTENER, M4xD6xL15 63191-c51g90 3 3| 3 | 3 |3
4 Eo] ZefolE - Aolm 95
(201012 - ) | FLOOR PLATE-SIDERH s1l638-N5D40
5 =lao) Zyo|e - A=, 2=
(201012 - ) | FLOOR PLATE-SIDE, LH 6l 637-NPO40
6 Zdo} ZojolE Apo=, 92
(201012 - ) | FLOOR PLATE-SIDE, RH 61638-N2040
7 sl ele) - ujEje] A
(201012 - ) | PROTECTOR-BATTERY COVER 61645-C5130 1
8 Z2eE - #o] 7]
(201012 - ) PROTECTOR-REAR CAB 61646-cH130 1
9 4] - AIE), ST.D
(201012 - ) DASH -CENTER, S.T.D 61631-C5130C 1 1 1 1
10 o4 - AlH, AGV
(201012 - ) DASH -CENTER, A.G.V 61451-C5230c
1 A PN
(201012 - ) | M.SCREW-TRUSS HD H22D8-0614s 4 6| 6 | 6 |6
12 oM - FHQl
(201012 - ) WASHER-PLANE 13510-0600S 6 6 A 4
13 9Pq - st
(201012 - ) | WASHER-SPRING H36029600s | 6 | 6 |6 B
14 o] LejolE - Ao
(201012 - ) | FLOOR PLATE-SIDE 6]1631-Cp130B 2
15 =
(201012 - ) | NUT-HEX HEAD H12440600Y | 6 | 6 |6 |6
5

- 37 -



617. A|E ¥ Q] / SEAT BACK FRAME

- 38 -




617. A|E ¥ Q] / SEAT BACK FRAME

|3 (A7 & B3 FF HE QTY B[
1 AE ul o] ojaEgl.EYE 61710-C5130c 1 1
(201012 - ) SEAT BACK FRAME ASS'Y-FRT
61710-N5040c
1
2 A|E W o] o]ty 61710-C2110a 1 1
(201012 - ) SEAT BACK FRAME ASS'Y
61710-N5041
1
3 AE W 2g9] No.l-ZHE
(201012 - ) SEAT BACK FRAME NO.1-FRT 617110-N5041 1 1 1
61730-C5130d 1 1
4 AE W e o Be)-gle]
(201012 - ) SEAT BACK FRAME ASS'Y-RR 61730-U5130a 1 1
61730-N5041
1
5 S E A of He)
(201012 - ) ARMREST CUSHION ASS'Y 61780-C5106b 1 1 1 1 1
6 SEAE A ofdlie], 92
(201012 - ) ARMREST CUSHION ASS'Y, RH 61790-C5106 1 3 3 1 3
7 WAl 255
(201012 - ) M.SCREW-PAN HD P291-0440S 4 1 10| 4 6
8 HE-Z (o] & |
(201012 - ) NUT-LOCK' (NYLON) HP264-0400S 4 1 10| 4 6
9 opa-23r
(201012 - ) WASHER-SPRING H3602-0600S 8 18 18
10 oBq-Zeel
(201012 - ) WASHER-PLANE 510-0400S 2 29 28|12 p8
11 WAl 2FF7 - B F=
(201012 - ) M.SCREW-TRUSS HD H22p8-0630S 4 8 8 4 8
12 ZE
(201012 - ) BOLT-HEX HD,SEM'S (S+P),PC HO119-0855Y| 4 4 4 4 4

-39 -




618. A|E / SEAT

- 40 -




618. A|E / SEAT

HE (AA7D 5 893 TEF s QTY H[3L
1 NE A o pEa-TdE 61810-co]04a ] ]
(201012 - ) SEAT CUSHION ASS'Y-FRT. T
61810-c5105a 1 1 =R Ay
2 AE FA olaBgl.ZeE 61820-c5104 Gdn st
(201012 - ) SEAT CUSHION ASS'Y-FRT.
61820-c5104a 1
)\ J?S‘
3 }\]E ﬁ_}q 01/(41%31_310% 61830-c5104a 1 ] 1 oaj}?jli_‘;:}—
(201012 - ) SEAT CUSHION ASS'Y-REAR
61830-c5105a 1 1 1 ERL e
4 NE T4 o] 4le]-g]o] 61840-c5105 1 RPN,
(201012 - ) SEAT CUSHION ASS'Y-REAR
61840-c5105a 1
SREE
5 /\]E B“ :—':LA:] o]xﬂlig]
(201012 - ) SEAT BACK CUSHION ASS'Y 61860-c5106 2 2 1 2
6 AE P4 o i) SR on
(201012 - ) SEAT CUSHION ASS'Y e
61890-C2005B 1 GMm 23}

-M -



621 / 622. XHE ¥y / FRT BUMPER

- 42 -




621 /622. ~HE H3 / FRT BUMPER
A3 (AA7D 5 54 2E HE QTY B3

1 ZHUE Wy

(201012 - ) | FRT BUMPER 62111c5100¢8 1 1
2 Bk No-ZEE Wy, B=

(201012 - ) | BUMPER, L/H 42121-35100a| 1 1
3 Bl Nol-ZHE My, $=

(201012 - ) | BRKT NO.1-FRT BUMPER, R/H 621221C51000 1 1 1
4 s29)9) o g Ee AL s

(201012 - ) | FRAME ASS'Y-FRT BUMPER 621301C51000 1 1 1
5 Wy Q) AAEE-AGY

(201012 - ) | BUMPER FRAME ASS'Y-AGV 622l10-C50k0
6 3o ojuBel s, =

(201012 - ) HOUSING ASS'Y- BUMPER L/H 62220-¢5240b]
7 3194 ol s, o=

(201012 - ) HOUSING ASS'Y-BUMPER, R/H 62230-52400)
8 WAl AHF-EgA e

(201012 - ) | M.SCREW-TRUSS HD H22D8-0625S 4 4 4
9 M-

(201012 - ) | WASHER-SPRING H36029600S | 4 U
10 ofd-Z 221

(201012 - ) | WASHER-PLAIN H3510600S | 4 U
1 ofhg-0-7) et

(201012 - ) | WASHER-URETHANE H3510-0600R 4] 4 4
12 BE

(201012 - ) | BOLT-HEX HD.sem’s(S+P), PC H1250-082qY 12 12 12
13 BE

(201012 - ) | BOLT-HEX HD.sem’s(S+P) H12p5-0814Y
14 o A8

(201012 - ) | M.SCREW-PAN HD,sem'’s(S+P) H229[1-0410
15 ol A5

(201012 - ) | M.SCREW-PAN HD,sem'’s(S+P) H229[1-0316
16 L

(201012 - ) | BRKT - BUMPER FRAME 62300-CH20

1

- 43 -




623. =o]= =2 HE / NOISE PROTECTOR




623. o]z X2 HE / NOISE PROTECTOR

HE (A7) | 7= B3 & HE QTY E] 512
1 Lol= HRdE
(201012 - ) NOISE PROTECTOR 62271-C4230a
2 ze |
(201012 - ) BOLT-(+)& HX HD, sem’s(S+P),PC H1244-p620W 2

- 45 -



631. =29 JE / FLOOR MAT

4,6




631. =29 v|E / FLOOR MAT
HE (A7 2 E 93 zEHz QTY B3

1 nE NO.I-ZHE(S.T.D)

(201012 - ) MAT NO.1-FRT.(S.T.D) 63111-C5100e
2 e No.I-ZdE(AGY)

(201012 - ) MAT NO.1-FRT.(A.G.V) 63111-C5200b
3 zdo] mjE NO.I-ZHESTD

(201012 - ) | FLOOR MAT NO.1-FRT. S.T.D 6312]-C200D
4 = MAT NO.2-2] ]

(201012 - ) | MAT NO.2-REAR 6B112-Ch100a
5 e No.1, ZeEe

(201012 - ) | MAT NO.1, FRT 63121-N5040d:
6 e No.2, 2ol

(201012 - ) | MAT NO.2, REAR 3122-N5040
7 e NO.1, ZEE

(201012 - ) | MAT NO.1, FRT 631214N2040
8 Aol 4 NO2 of M Eel-A

(201012 - ) | SIDE SILL NO.2 ASS'Y-L/H 63160-C20p0a | 1
9 Aol 2 NO2 of Eel-%

(201012 - ) | SIDE SILL NO.2 ASS'Y-R/H 631601C2000¢ 1 1
10 WAl ~TF-E s 8= (SUS)

(201012 - ) | M.SCREW-TRUSS HD(SUS) H2208-06258 6| 6 | 6 |6 6
11 HAl 2T F-Eu]2 = (SUS)

(201012 - ) | M.SCREW-TRUSS HD(SUS) H2208-06204 6| 8| 8 |6 8
12 9} -Z2|21(SUS)

(201012 - ) | WASHER-PLANE (SUS) H3510-:0600S 12 14| 14 |12 |4
13 HE-Z(A2), SUS

(201012 - ) | NUT-LOCK(NYLON),SUS H3P62-0600S 1P 14| 14 |12 1|4
14 I EatE

(201012 - ) | FASTNER-M4xDéxL16 7179)-c5100 4| 4| 4 |4 |4

- 47 -




711. 9= == FIX / WINDSHIELD FIX




711. 9= <= FIX / WINDSHIELD FIX

|3 (A7 & B3 FF HE QTY ClE2

1 Woam feds o)y

(201012 - ) FIXED WINDSHIELD ASS'Y 71120-N5040e 1 1
2 drde 29

(201012 - ) WINDSHIELD LOWER 71161-N5040a 1
3 ofol s we

(201012 - ) WIPER MOTOR 99100-ER000a 1
4 ofo] 5 ol, RHD

(201012 - ) WIPER ARM, RHD 71107-IN5040 1
5 sz Bajol= o] 182 (227)

(201012 - ) WIPER BLADE ASS'Y (22") 711(9-N5040 1 1
é = Ml

(201012 - ) ROOM MIRROR 75100tC5100 1 1
7 AEE - g e

(201012 - ) SUPPORT - ROOM MIRROR 71124-C5100c 1 1
8 oM - |9l

(201012 - ) WASHER-PLAIN H3502-p600S 2 P
9 2Py=

(201012 - ) CAP NUT-LOCK(NYLON) H3259-060QS 2 2 2
10 WAl 235

(201012 - ) M.SCREW - PAN HEAD H2230-0635S 2 p

2

- 49 -




712. 9= <= TILT / WINDSHIELD TILT




712. 9= <= TILT / WINDSHIELD TILT

HE (AA7D) 5 54 2E HE QTY H[3L

1 HE gl=de ofjAEg]

(201012 - ) TILT WINDSHIELD ASS'Y 71210-C5112f
2 dede - 29

(201012 - ) WINDSHIELD-LOWER 71261-C5112c
3 7o 223 ojalzel

(201012 - ) GAS SPRING ASS'Y 1270-d5112
4 o) 25 - @S (sUS)

(201012 - ) M.SCREW-PAN HEAD (SUS) H2230-0625S 2
5 & v

(201012 - ) ROOM MIRROR 75100-45100
6 HEE - 5 mje]

(201012 - ) SUPPORT-ROOM MIRROR 71124-C5100¢ 1
7 oFA - Z#?1 (SUS)

(201012 - ) WASHER-PLAIN (SUS) HB502-0400S
8 PYE - =2(jelg), sus

(201012 - ) CAP NUT-LOCK(NYLON),SUS H326910600S 2

- 51 -




713. t)5 Alo]= / DASH SIDE




713. Ul Alo|= / DASH SIDE

A5 (AN | BF 9% EE WT QTY B]=

1 4] Apo)=-2h=

(201012 - ) DASH SIDE-L/H 71311-€5100d 1 1 1 1
2 o Apo) =9

(201012 - ) | DASH SIDE-R/H 713124C5100¢ 1 1 1 1
3 wffe-tj Aol=, 5

(201012 - ) MAT-DASH SIDE, L/H 313-C$100 1 1
4 v )4 Apels, 93

(201012 - ) MAT-DASH SIDE, R/H 314-Cp100 1 1 1
5 EUSE

(201012 - ) FASTENER-M4(L13) 91-C5|00 16 14 16 |16 |6
6 2E

(201012 - ) BOLT-HEX HD(+),SEM'S(S+P),PC H1244-0620Y | 10 |10 1 101 10
7 HE

(201012 - ) NUT-HEX HEAD H310540800Y 2 2 2 2
8 9] o}M

(201012 - ) PLANE WASHER H3508-(P400S 2 2 2 .

2

- 53 -




714. I} / PILLAR

- 54 -




714. 22} / PILLAR

HE (AA7T) E %3 EEHE QTY A3

1 THE At oAlEY - HS

(201012 - ) FRONT PILLAR ASS'Y-L/H 71410-C5110d 1 1 1 1 1
2 THE "} A5y - 5

(201012 - ) FRONT PILLAR ASS'Y-R/H 71440-C5110d 1 1 1 1 1
3 o] e oLy | = 7145?—C5Héb 1 1

(201012 - ) REAR PILLAR ASS'Y-L/H

71450-C5100c 1 1

4 glo] A} ojylEe - 95 71480-C5116D 1 1

(201012 - ) REAR PILLAR ASS'Y-R/H '

71480-C5100c 1 1

5 2E

(201012 - ) BOLT-HEX HD, SEM'S(S+P), PC H12%5-0830 4 4| 4| 4 |4
6 oA - ZdQl

(201012 - ) WASHER-PLAIN H3510p8oOY | 8 | 8 |8 B
7 R

(201012 - ) WASHER-SPRING H3603-0800Y | 8 |8 B 8
8 e

(201012 - ) NUT-HEX HD H3103t0800Y| 8| 8 |8 |8
9 w8

(201012 - ) BOLT-HEX HD(+), SEM'S(S+P), PC Hi244f0620Y| 2| 2 |2 |2 1
10 e - THE Fde}, ¥

(201012 - ) PAD - FRT PILLAR - LH 714915116 1 1 1 1
1 A= - TAE Pe}, 9=

(201012 - ) PAD - FRT PILLAR - RH 71492-C5l16 |1 1 1 1

- 55 -




715. 38+ )= / CRASH PAD

- 56 -



715. 334 Sl= / CRASH PAD

HE (AA7T) 2 E 94 EEHE QTY ]

1 284 =

(201012 - ) CRASH PAD 71511-C5100c
2 =12 B=, Nev

(201012 - ) CRASH PAD, NEV 71511-N50404 1
3 5] F=, NEV(T/W 22

(201012 - ) CRASH PAD, NEV (T/W #-&) 7151 1-N5042 1
4 A=y - J5

(201012 - ) CUP HOLDER-L/H 71513-Cp100 | 1
5 A e - o=

(201012 - ) CUP HOLDER-R/H 71514-C51309)
6 L

(201012 - ) POCKET-CRASH PAD, LH 7151B-N504Pa 1
7 A4 7AW - STD

(201012 - ) COLUMN COVER-STD 7151-C5100a |1
8 AR Av - AGV

(201012 - ) COLUMN COVER-AGV 71/521-C5R00c
9 A% Bw, NEV

(201012 - ) COLUMN COVER, NEV 71(521-N5040a
10 TAE vl oAl

(201012 - ) FRONT BASKET ASS'Y 75800-CH4110 1
1 w2

(201012 - ) M. SCREW - PAN HEAD (SUS) H2p30-0620S 4 3
12 9FA - E#|21(M6) -SUS

(201012 - ) WASHER-PLAIN (Mé) -SUS H35(J2-0600F 4 3
13 o}x - Z#Q (Mé) - PVC

(201012 - ) WASHER-PLAIN (Mé) -PVC H35]0-0600R 4 3
14 HE - F(dE)

(201012 - ) NUT-LOCK (NYLON) H3264-0600Y | 4
15 e A A

(201012 - ) GROMMET-COLUMN COVER 71551+C5100 1
16 k] 55

(201012 - ) M.SCREW-PAN HD, SEM'S (S+P),PC H3264D820S | 4 | 4
17 H27 NO.1 - S84

(201012 - ) BRKT NO.1 - CLUSTER 711561-N5040b
18 vzl NO2 - 2] E

(201012 - ) BRKT NO.2 - CLUSTER 711562-N5040
19 ulesg - ob B

(201012 - ) BRKT - WASHER TANK 71571-N5040
20 vlA NO4 - 2ol 2, 13

(201012 - ) BRKT NO.4 - CLUSTER, LH 65574-E2000b 1
21 Al NO4 - Sl 2aH, 93

(201012 - ) BRKT NO.4 - CLUSTER, RH 65575-E2000o 1
22 wal A3F - Efs s

(201012 - ) M.SCREW-TRUSS HD H2208-0595s
23 whe

(201012 - ) BOLT(+)-&-HX HD, SEM'S(S+P),PC H124310616Y 6
24 Al 23

(201012 - ) M.SCREW-PAN HD, SEM'S(S+P),PC H326410820S 2
25 [ BSE

(201012 - ) FASTENER 71791-C5130
26 ofh) o] (913)

(201012 - ) ASHTRAY 86611-C510p

T T

- 57 -




= / FRONT HOOD

ko3
T

16. THE

7

- 58 -



716. ZHE 3= / FRONT HOOD
HE (AA7D 5 893 TEF s QTY ElEA

1 THE F=

(201012 - ) FRONT HOOD 716113C5100] 1
2 /\1]415 ITHE _‘?11: g)rz

(201012 - ) SUPPORT-FRT HOOD, L/H 71623-C5100a 1
3 Ai_LE _Le]E _’c,Y_L_ _(’3__1

(201012 - ) SUPPORT-FRT HOOD, R/H 71623-C5100a 1
4 P REISES

(201012 - ) WASHER-NYLON 72187-C5100 P

2
H’2)342—082OS 2 2

5 EREEE -

(201012 - ) M.SCREW-PAN HD, SEM'S(S+P), PC H%342-06355 2 2

H%342—0625S 3 3

6 oA - E¢|Ql

(201012 - ) WASHER - PLAIN (URETHANE) H351D-0800R 2 2
7 oﬂﬁeﬂ _ u]__l

(201012 - ) EI\/\BLEM MARK 95111-g5100
8 olE) =)

(201012 - ) | LETTERING (C-ZONE) 03112-C§100

1

- 59 -




717. 2]o] 7§ / REAR CAB

- 60 -



717. 2o 74 / REAR CAB

|3 (A7 & B3 FF HE QTY B[
71711-C5106] 1 1
71711-C5050a 1 1
71711-U5006f 1 1
71711-U50100
] o] 7 71711-N5043a
1
(201012 - ) | REAR CAB '
71711-N5044
1
71711-C2000d 1
71711-U2030d 1
71711-C2050a 1
71711-N2043a
1
2 AH]2s AW -RLE
(201012 - ) | SERVICE COVER-MOTOR 717)13-C51P0a 1
3 ]2 AW - 5 )
(201012 - ) SERVICE COVER-5 BAG 71713-C5]20a 1
4 bl A - wE
(201012 - ) | SERVICE COVER-MOTOR 717)13-C20p0b
5 a2~ A
(201012 - ) | SURVICE COVER 71713{C5050
6 e lejo) )
(201012 - ) | GROMMET-REAR CAB 71716Cc§100 |2 |2 2 4
7 e
(201012 - ) | GROMMET-®60 11717-q2000 | 1
T
8 A= - o] 7, o] 71725-C5106b 1 1
(201012 - ) | PAD-REAR CAB, STAY
71725-C5100b
9 Ew oAy - @ u) g
(201012 - ) | STOPPER ASS'Y-GOLF BAG, L/H 71730fc2001p 1 [ 1 |1
10 ~Fw ojdlde] - @xow) 9=
(201012 - ) | STOPPER ASS'Y-GOLF BAG, R/H 71740{C2001p 1| 1 |1
11 A NO.2 - 2lo] A Aol =
(201012 - ) | PAD NO.2-REAR CAB SIDE, L/H 71753-C5106 1 1
12 = NO2 - 2lo] 7 Afol=, o=
(201012 - ) | PAD NO.2-REAR CAB SIDE, R/H 71794-C5106 1l 1
13 S - glo} 3 Alo|=, 2=
(201012 - ) | PAD-REAR CAB SIDE, L/H 71751-cpooo | 1
14 g - glo] g apol=, 9=
(201012 - ) | PAD-REAR CAB SIDE, R/H 71752-C2p00 |1
15 gy
(201012 - ) | FASTENER- M4xDéxL18 71791-C5100 1B 12 12 |10
16 oM - ZHQl(F-HE
(201012 - ) | WASHER-PLANE(URETHANE) H351000600R| 2| 2 [2 |2 2
17 A 235
(201012 - ) | M.SCREW-PAN HD, SEM'S(S+P),PC H2342{0620s | 2 | 2 |2 R 2
18 eelo] ojAEE] - F W (6P)
(201012 - ) STAY ASS'Y - GOLF BAG (6P) 71420-C5106b
19 = NO.1 - 2o 7] Alol=, #5
(201012 - ) | PAD NO.1-REAR CAB SIDE, L/H 71751{C5106 1

-61 -




717. 2]o] 7§ / REAR CAB

- 62 -

11




717. 2o 74 / REAR CAB

A (A7) | 7F B3 FHE QTY W[5
NO. (From — To)PART NAME PART NUMBER  [cp U6 (A6 N2 [CNG REMARK
20 I NOT - 2lo] A Afej=, -5
(201012 - ) | PAD NO.1-REAR CAB SIDE, R/H 71752{C5106 1
21 WE - Fowl TREE (5GB)
(201012 - ) | MAT - GOLF BAG PROTECTOR (5GB) 71715{C5100 2 | 2

- 63 -




+9-2~ / REAR WHEEL HOUSE

S

718. 2o &

- 64 -



718. g]o] & 3}9-2 / REAR WHEEL HOUSE

HE (A7) = 53 & HE QTY E] 512

1 2 5-9-~ L/H
(201012 - ) | WHEEL HOUSE L/H 718]11-C5100b (| N R

2 zE

(201012 - ) BOLT-HEX.HD, SEM'S(S+P),PC H1244-0615Y( 12 [ 12 2 12 12
3 2 592 R/H

(201012 - ) WHEEL HOUSE R/H 71812-C51p0b 1 1 1 1
4 v= 3170, 1/H

(201012 - ) MUD FLAP-REAR, L/H /1821-G5100 1 1 1 1
5 sl Zalgjol, R/H

(201012 - ) MUD FLAP-REAR, R/H 718p2-C5100 1 1 1 1

- 65 -



719. > / ROOF

- 66 -



719. = / ROOF

HE (AA7D) F 93 2F HE QTY B3
INO. (From — To)PART NAME PART NUMBER |5 ‘CUS ‘CA6 ‘CNZ ‘CN6 REMARK
71911-C5100a 1 1
1
1 = 71911-C2000a 1
(201012 - ) ROOF
71911-C2040a 1
71 911 1-N2000a
;LT]Q}QO—CS] 16J 1 1 1
2 S Y o AEE
(201012 - ) ROOF FRAME ASS'Y 71929)—$%OOOG 1
lZ.Tlgz_?é)—NQOOOD 1
3 T4 2
(201012 - ) CUSHION RUBBER 711931-C5100 5 10 19 5 |10
4 oA ZE 9
(201012 - ) ASSIST GRIP 76220tC5110 1 3 3 ]
5 W)= E
(201012 - ) PIPE HOLDER 1942-05100 8 0 1 8 |[I0
6 N
(201012 - ) PLANE WASHER 7[1943-Ch100 8 0O 10 8 (10
7 B2E
(201012 - ) BOLT-HEX HD.(SUS) H1200-067%S 2 6 6 2 6
8 ZE
(201012 - ) BOLT-HEX HD.(SUS) H12D0-0680S 2 2 4 2 4
9 FE 2
(201012 - ) ROOF 2 71911-C5112A 1 1

1

- 67 -



720. == ¥ 7jg]o] / GOLF BAG CARRIER

- 68 -




720. = ¥ 7jg]o] / GOLF BAG CARRIER

A3 (AA7D 5 54 2E HE QTY B3
72110-C5100F 1 )
1 Zq] oj4lEe - L ul s 72119051539 1
(201012 - ) | FRAME ASS'Y-G/B CARRIER =
72110-C5154d 1
CRAP
72110-C2000b 1
2 HE Alo]2 oAl ST
(201012 - ) | PUTTER CASE ASS'Y 72140-CH4100a
3 v o)
(201012 - ) BUCKLE ASS'Y 72170-G5100
4 o Zzjols - Fx uwl Az
(201012 - ) | UPPER PLATE G/B CARRIER 72182-C5100a
5 of Zeoje
(201012 - ) | UPPER PLATE 72182-C2001A
3
6 e - 29 GBC 72183-C5100b 1
(201012 - ) | PAD-LOWER G.B.C
72183-C2001a 1
7 _ o5 GB.C 72184-C5100a 1
(201012 - ) | PAD-UPPER .G.B.C
72184-C2001 1
72186-C5100C 1
8 g - 2o]
(201012 - ) | LINK-REAR 72186-C5100D 1
72186-C2000A 1
9 BepA- 9
(201012 - ) BRACKET-WEBBING 72189-C5100a | 2
10 B - FE Ao|~, ol
(201012 - ) | BRACKET-PUTTER CASE, UPR. 7219151000 2
i} 2
(201012 - ) | STOPPER 55185-C51P0
12 ol - dpor e
(201012 - ) | WASHER-NYLON 72196-C5100 | 1
13 oy - Zgjol
(201012 - ) | WASHER-PLAIN H3508-0600S | 2
14 ]- ~xg
(201012 - ) WASHER-SPRING H3602-0600S 2
(201012 - ) | BOLT-HEX. HD, Méx40 H{200-0440S |3
16 PUE - =njole)
(201012 - ) | CAP NUT-LOCK(NYLON) H3P69-0800S  [3
17 OB - Zgol
(201012 - ) | WASHER- PLAIN H3510-0800S | 3
18 :-=°'_371 W o]dZg - GB.C
(201012 - ) LOCKING PIN ASS'Y-G.B.C 72240-C20p0a 1
19 o - Zgol
(201012 - ) | WASHER-PLAIN HB510-1400Y | 4
20 240 =(E 9)
(201012 - ) | SNAP RING (E®) H4611-1600Y
21 g BE - F)elo] 9=
(201012 - ) | HINGE BOLT-CARRIER LINK 72185/C5154A 2
22 a}aﬂ = 1N _Lgﬂo] 5]x]
(201012 - ) | BRACKET-G/B FRAME HINGE 722113-C2000

2

- 69 -

B2P



720. == ¥ 7jg]o] / GOLF BAG CARRIER

- 70 -




720. == ¥ 7jj2]o] / GOLF BAG CARRIER

A3 (AA7D
INO. (From — To)

= 83
PART NAME

= AT

QTY

]2

PART NUMBER

CU2 ‘CU6 ‘CA6 ‘CNZ ‘CN6

REMARK

23 e et Dk

(201012 - ) | BRACKET-G/B FRAME HINGE 79213-c2041
24 g - Zar ) sjejo]

(201012 - ) | HINGE-G/B CARRRIER 72421-C5100a 1
25 o -~y

(201012 - ) | WASHER-SPRING H3602-0800s | 3 |3
26 9B - pole

(201012 - ) | WASHER-NYLON 72196-C5100 | 3 |3
27 252wl sjg)o] ofata] (482P)

(201012 - ) GBC ASS'Y (4B2P) 721A1-C5100
28 zh w) s)elo] of s (583P)

(201012 - ) GBC ASS'Y (5B3P) 7P1A1-A5153 1
29 2w sfelo] ofsle] (5B4P)

(201012 - ) GBC ASS'Y (5B4P) 7R1A1-C5154 1

T

30 e 72230-C51008 1 1

(201012 - ) | LINK - FRT

72230-C2000 1

3] 3% BE

(201012 - ) | HINGE BOLT - CARRIER LINK 72180-C5154 |3
32 o - Zgol (sus)

(201012 - ) | WASHER-PLAIN (SUS) HB510-000S |3 [3
33 o - 2322 (SUS)

(201012 - ) | WASHER-SPRING (SUS) H3602-0800S B 3
34 MB 7 e

(201012 - ) | M8 CAP NUT (SUS) H3269-p800s | 3 | 3

3

-71 -




733. 2]o] 97]X] / REAR PACKAGE

-72 -




733. 2]°o] @7|%] / REAR PACKAGE

HE (A7 2 E 93 zEHz QTY B3
NO. (From — To)PART NAME PART NUMBER (g ‘CUS ‘CA(; ‘CNZ ‘CN(; REMARK
1 ZJo] u7) of )l
(201012 - ) | REAR BASKET ASS'Y 75400-C5{00a 1
2 sz eg
(201012 - ) | PROTECTOR 733611C2000b
3 e
(201012 - ) | PROTECTOR 73361-C5100
4 B L
(201012 - ) | CUSHION RUBBER-WINDSHIELD 71114-CB100a| 5 | 5 |5
5 :o‘_[«] _ %L Eo =4
(201012 - | | HOLDER-WINDSHIELD 7115csl00a |5 |5
5
6 _ﬂ_‘aﬂotll . Eig}a 73365-C5100e 1 1
(201012 - ) | FRAME-PROTECTOR
73365-C2000 1
7 Ml ~HF - E#2 3§ = (SUS)
(201012 - | | MSCREW-TRUSS HEAD (SUS) H2208l06165 | 6 | 6 |6
8 ohA] - 2322 (sUS)
(201012 - | | WASHER-SPRING (SUS) H3$03-0600S K 4
9 291 9}M
(201012 - ) | PLANE WASHER Hoazchion s
10 APEE - 29wl
(201012 - | | SUPPORT-LOWER BASKET 73311-C200da
1 e NO2 - =9 npaA
(201012 - ) | PAD NO.2-LOWER BASKET 73359-C2000
12 e NO3 - 29 Hp7l
(201012 - ) | PAD NO.3-LOWER BASKET 73393-C2000
13 I NO.T - 29 vpaAl
(201012 - ) | PAD NO.1-LOWER BASKET 733p4-C2000
14 22) ul7 NO.2
(201012 - | | LOWER BASKET NO.2 7560p-C204Pb
15 opq - ZeQl
(201012 - ) WASHER - PLAIN HM3510-0600S 2
16 ) 238
(201012 - | | MSCREW-PAN HD, SEM'S(S+P),PC H2342-08255 | 4
17 e
(201012 - | | BOLT-HEX HD SEM'S(P+S)PC H1240-08308

8

-73 -




735. 2lo] W2 & E¥ = / REAR DECK & TRUNK

15 16 17

11 12

1716 15

= il
&

- 74 -




735. 2jo] |2 & E¥ = / REAR DECK & TRUNK

A3 (AA7D
INO. (From — To)

= 83

PART NAME

TE U
PART NUMBER

QTY

]2

CU2 ‘CU6 ‘CA6 ‘CNZ ‘CN6

REMARK

1

glo] b= ojlEe

73500-U5000C

(201012 - ) | REAR DECK ASS'Y
73500-U20000 1
2 go] dl= oj41Ee] (AL , LONG)
(201012 - ) REAR DECK ASS'Y(AL. ,LONG) 73500-U5200
3 HEE oj 122 - 2lof. B, A%
(201012 - ) | SUPPORT ASS'Y - RR. DECK, L/H 73610-U50000 1
4 NEE ojAlEe - o], g
(201012 - ) SUPPORT ASS'Y - RR. DECK 7361 0-U2000b
5 NEE ouze - 2lo] Y3, ¢
(201012 - ) SUPPORT ASS'Y - RR. DECK, R/H 73620450004 1
6 2 AEE 29 o)
(201012 - ) | ROOF SUPPORT FRAME ASS'Y 73590-U520D 1 8ol
7 zEe
(201012 - ) | BOLT HX HD, SEM'S(S/W+P/W) H1290-p635Y | 4 | 4
8 bl - glo} gu] Wi 5=
(201012 - ) BRKT-RR COMBI LAMP, LH 735D1-U5200
9 Bl - gjo) Fu] A, 9%
(201012 - ) BRKT-RR COMBI LAMP, RH 73502-U52p0
10 olal ~gE - Efs Ho
(201012 - ) | MSCREW - TRUSS HEAD HZ208-0640S
1 8- =gae
(201012 - ) CAP NUT - LOCK(NYLON) H3269-0600S
12 opd - a9, M6
(201012 - ) | WASHER-PLAIN, Mé H3p10-0600W
13 NE A zo) gl
(201012 - ) SEAT FLOOR PANEL 73570-UB110a
14 EEERe
(201012 - ) TRUNK BODY 735301-U2100a
15 BE
(201012 - ) | BOLT - HEX HD HI205-0420Y |4 W SUS
16 S} - 2y
(201012 - ) | WASHER - SPRING H3102-0800Y |4 4 SUS
17 - ZY
(201012 - ) | WASHER - PLAIN H$510-0800Y |4 § SUS

-75 -




755. €]l =9 vk27 / REAR LOWER BASKET

N
S XX

X ﬂ

- 76 -



755. 2]l =9 v}271 / REAR LOWER BASKET

HE (A7) = 53 & HE QTY E] 512

il

1 Zo]. 29] Wzl ojalig]
(201012 - ) RR. LOWER BASKET ASS'Y

S’ 75600rC5100p 1 1 1

2 FAz-go], 29, upaAl

(201012 - ) CLAMP-RR. LWR. BASKET 755p1-C51P0 P 2
3 s - elo] 29, ulal

(201012 - ) PAD - RR. LWR. BASKET 7p561-CH100 2 2
4 9P - ZeQ) ]

(201012 - ) WASHER - PLANE (9]%,SUS) H3508-06008 4 4 4
5 HE

(201012 - ) NUT.No.12 - 24 UNC 6p553-Cp100 8 8
6 §§iLﬂ

(201012 - ) FASTNER(D6), M4 7[1791-Cp100 2 2

2

- 77 -



761. SJA|=E# o] / ASHTRAY

REF.617

- 78 -



761. oJA|=Eg o] / ASHTRAY

HE (A7) = 53 TEF s QTY ElEA
1 o | Eeo] o] gl
(201012 - ) ASHTRAY ASS'Y 761101C5100
2 W b5
(201012 - ) M. SCREW-PAN HD, SEM'S(S+P) H229110415Y 3 3

-79 -




763. Alo]= n|2] / SIDE MIRROR

- 80 -




763. Alo]= n|2] / SIDE MIRROR

HE (A7) = 53 & HE QTY E] 512

Aol me] o]

1
(201012 - ) SIDE MIRRIOR ASS'Y 16310-¢5100 2 2

2 A= w2 vpegl - %

(201012 - ) SIDE MIRRIOR BRACKET - L/H 7632]-C5100b 1 1 1
3 R I

(201012 - ) SIDE MIRRIOR BRACKET - R/H 7632P-C510Pb 1 1 1
4 B g oHE 7632;3)—651000 2 2

(201012 - ) BUSH - PILLAR INSERT

76324—(151 00 ? 2

5 I - 5/ us, G2 )

(201012 - ) PAD - S/MIRRIOR BRKT, L/H 763p5-C51P0 1 1 1
6 P I e

(201012 - ) PAD - S/MIRRIOR BRKT, R/H 76326-C5100 1 1 1
7 4

(201012 - ) CUSHION 42193-C5200 2
8 2y 2

(201012 - ) BUSH 42]94-C5p00 2
9 s F(Mm8) 2

(201012 - ) WASHER(M8) 42195-C5200 4 4
10 o 2

(201012 - ) M.SCREW - HEX HD f12230-Q665S 2 P
11 ok - =79l

(201012 - ) WASHER - PLAIN H3310{0600S 4 4
12 e - =g

(201012 - ) CAP NUT - LOCK (NYLON) H3310-0600S 2 y

2

-81 -



764. ZHE X7 / FRONT POCKET

-82 -




764. ZHE X7 / FRONT POCKET

HE (AA7T)

INO. (From — To)PART NAME

TE U

PART NUMBER

H]3L
REMARK

QTY
CU2 ‘CUS ‘CA6 ‘CNZ ‘CN6

- e AE W

] 2, 9=
(201012 - ) | POCKETRH-FRT. S/BACK 764)2-C5100 ]
2 ¥l A%wde A
(201012 - ) | POCKET.LH-FRT. $/BACK 76413-C5100
3 1han - Egs =
(201012 - ) | T. SCREW - TRUSS HD Hp418-04205 6

é

- 83 -




/ PINTLE HOOK

=

E
=

770. #




770. ¥ E = / PINTLE HOOK

HE (A7 2 E 93 zEHz QTY B3
NO. (From — To)PART NAME PART NUMBER (3 ‘cus ‘CA(; ‘CNZ ‘CN6 REMARK

1 7E %

(201012 - ) | PINTLE HOOK 77001-U2000
2 ule

(201012 - ) | U - BOLT(25A, C-TYPE, STS304) 77002-U2000 | 4
3 9FA - FEQd

(201012 - | | WASHER - PLAIN H3510-1000S
4 Pe

(201012 - ) | NUT - HEX HEAD HB100-1400S

1
TO

-85 -



9}%] / STAND STOP WATCH

<t

3

- 86 -



771. =RE 255 ¢}x] / STAND STOP WATCH

HE (A7) | 7= B3 & HE QTY E] 512

1 2HE - A 93

(201012 - ) STAND - STOP WATCH 76212-G5100 1 1
2 v 238 - B s

(201012 - ) M.SCREW - TRUSS HEAD H2Z208-06] 6S 2
3 op - 3]

(201012 - ) WASHER - SPRING H3602-0600S 2 2
4 9P - ZeQ)

(201012 - ) WASHER - PLAIN H3502-(0600S 2 2
5 2% 9%

(201012 - ) STOP WATCH 86621-Cl5100 1 1

1

- 87 -



791. W1 Zo]E / VIN PLATE

" VI%E-'\HJ ﬂ?ﬁ“ =3

G ]

W%v ctnt

- 88 -




791. ¥1 ZHo|E / VIN PLATE

H]3L

HE (AA7T)

= 83

INO. (From — To)PART NAME

= AT
PART NUMBER

QTY

REMARK

CU2 ‘CUS ‘CA6 ‘CNZ ‘CN6

W Zo|E - C &

1
(201012 - ) VIN PLATE_C ZONE P111-Cp100B | 1
2 & 2
(201012 - ) TOP RIVET H4160-0310A 2
2

-89 -




810. . E 7}o]= / AUTO GUIDE

-90 -



810. 2. E 7}o]= / AUTO GUIDE

HE (AA7T) E %3 EEHE QTY ]
1 A ojEE] - 7lo]= Al
(201012 - ) CRANK ARM ASS'Y - GUIDE SENSOR 8111045230 1
2 ok - 7hel= AlA
(201012 - ) ARM - GUIDE SENSOR 8)1121-Cp230a
3 1 1 b= ain
(201012 - ) BAR - GUIDE SENSOR 81122-C4230a
T
4 Jol= AlA 94430-C5200
(201012 - ) GUIDE SENSOR
9zg430-c:5210
5 Bapzl - 7k A, RX -
(201012 - ) BRACKET-GUARD SENSOR, RX 94465-C52000] 1
6 FAS ]
(201012 - ) ROD - LINK 811p3-c5230a
7 2 zolElo=
(201012 - ) BALL JOINT R/H 81152-C520(
8 B ol =
(201012 - ) BALL JOINT L/H 81158HC5200
9 we |
(201012 - ) BOLT - HEX HD H12050820Y
10 obq -Gzgal
(201012 - ) WASHER - PLAIN H3510}0800Y
1 He 6
(201012 - ) NUT - HEX HEAD H3105:0800Y
12 o}y -brxe
(201012 - ) WASHER - SPRING H3102-0800Y
13 WA O~ 57
(201012 - ) MACHINE SCREW H2208-D414Y
14 opA] -4z ool
(201012 - ) WASHER - PLAIN H3510t0400Y
15 opy Bz
(201012 - ) WASHER - SPRING H3102-0400Y
16 ye4
(201012 - ) NUT HEX HEAD H3105}0400Y
17 Az Edo) A Hg) - Fhol= AlA
(201012 - ) SHAFT ASS'Y - GUIDE SENSOR 81130-C5230¢ 1

-91 -




860. °t4AHe] / ACCESSORIES

P R 7 ST O O iy Y
A A PR A ALY Sy T
A S S Y S S S
I F 7 7 7T T o
oo T R T (S S N i
A AR R S S S .
F_F 7 g FF R e
aaaaaaaaaaa

-92 -




860. °tAlAte] / ACCESSORIES

HE (A7 2 E 93 zEHz QTY B3
NO. (From — To)PART NAME PART NUMBER (3 ‘cus ‘CA(; ‘CNZ ‘CNS REMARK
1 gl AW - 6P
(201012 - ) | RAIN COVER - 6P 8611)-C510p 1l
2 191 B - op
(201012 - | | RAIN COVER - 2P 8611)-c210p
3 ANE 7Av - ¢p THE, 9F
(201012 - ) | SEAT COVER-6P FRT, WINTER 86331]C5000 1|
4 NE AW - 6P go], 9¥
(201012 - ) | SEAT COVER-6P REAR, WINTER 863A11C5000 1]
5 AE Ad - 2P ZAE, AE
(201012 - ) | SEAT COVER - 2P FRT, WINTER 863B1-C20P0
6 Al 7w - ¢p zAE, Al
(201012 - ) | SEAT COVER-6P FRT, SUMMER 86341405000 1|
7 AE AW - 6P o, A
(201012 - ) | SEAT COVER-6P REAR, SUMMER 863A24C5000 1|
8 AE A - 2P ZAE, A
(201012 - ) | SEAT COVER - 2P FRT, SUMMER 86341-012000 | 1
9 23 1), 6P
(201012 - ) | ROOF NET, 6P 86552-C5004
10 =he g lop
(201012 - ) | ROOF NET, 2P 86952-C2000

1

-93 -




911. w2l ¢}o]ojz / MAIN WIRING

-94 -



911. w2l ¢}ojojz / MAIN WIRING

HE (A7) | 7= B3 & HE QTY E] 512
91100-C2041b 1
91100-C5141a 1
1 sfolofal o] - Q)
(201012 - ) WIRING ASS’Y - MAIN 91100-C5241a 1
91 11OO-N2000b
91100-N5000b
1
2 sfojoja] ojAlie] - UTIL 21180-U2030 !
(201012 - ) WIRING ASS'Y - UTIL
21180-U5030 1
3 sfolo]g o] 412 - UTL P
(201012 - ) WIRING ASS'Y - UTIL IP 41190-Up030 1

1

- 95 -




912. 9}o]o]8] ojAdEg] AEZZ / WIRING ASS'Y CONTROLLER

- 96 -




912. 9}o]oj¥] ojAlE] FAEEZ / WIRING ASS'Y CONTROLLER

HE (AA7D) F 93 2F HE QTY B3
1 sfolols] ofglite] - AET Y] 71200-N20000
(201012 - ) | WIRING ASS’Y - CONTROLLER
91200-N5000d
1
2 dE Bl NO.
(201012 - ) MULTI BRACKET NO.1 91112-N2p00a |1
3 ] 1aa
(201012 - ) MULTI BRACKET 1112-¢5141 1 1
4 zd
(201012 - ) | BOLT - (+)FHEX HD, SEM'S(S/W+P/W) H1246-0416Y |2 |2 2 2| 2

- 97 -



913 / 914. 9}olo]¥ o] AEF IPW, 4 ¢o]o]8] / WIRING ASS’Y IPW, OPTION WIRING

SEAT
HEAT
ER
ON

QFE.




913 / 914. 9}o]oj¥ o AEZ] IPW, 34 £}o]o]¥ / WIRING ASS'Y IPW, OPTION WIRING

HE (A7) | 7= B3 & HE QTY E] 512
1 ololo]g] olmg] - |p 91300-C5141e 1 1
(201012 - ) WIRING ASS'Y - IP
91300-C5211f 1
2 otololy olaBg] - |p 91390—N2000d
(201012 - ) WIRING ASS'Y - IP

21 300—1\1 5000d

91710-C2000a 1
3 slolo]® o]aa] - A E 3|E 91710-C5200c 1 1
(201012 - ) | WIRING ASS'Y - SEAT HEATER
91710-C2041
1
91710-C5141
1
4 sfolofs] of ] - 7
(201012 - ) | WIRING ASS'Y - CURL p1720-C5200 | 1 | 2 |2
5 APE BE] 297 o)Al E]
(201012 - ) | SEAT HEATER SWITCH ASS'Y 937§0-C5200 o)1 |
6 =
(201012 - ) | HORN 961]0-U50Q1
7 =
(201012 - ) | HORN 96100-U5300
8 2d 1
(201012 - ) | BOLT - (+)& HEX HD, SEM'S(S/W+P/W), PC H1244-060Y 1 1

-99 -



915. $}ojol8] ojME-g] AWE] & Z=#7| / WIRING ASS'Y CONTACTOR & CHARGER

- 100 -



915. ¢}ojoj®] ojMEe] AYE & FF 7] / WIRING ASS'Y CONTACTOR & CHARGER

A3 (AA7D 5 54 2E HE QTY Gl
(201012 - ) | WIRING ASS'Y - CONTACTOR
91510-C5200e 1
2 sfolojg) oj4lge) - e
(201012 - ) | WIRING ASS'Y - CONTACTOR 91500-E20p0b 1
T
3 solofsd o} 4lg2] - F37](INT) 71650-C2041 ‘
(201012 - ) | WIRING ASS'Y - CHARGER(INT)
91650-C5241 1 1
4 sholo}s] of date] - £417](NT) 716302000
(201012 - ) | WIRING ASS'Y - CHARGER(INT) '
91650-N5000
1
5 27 o] Be] - AC(2P)
(201012 - ) | SOCKET ASS'Y - AC(2p) 97990-C2042
6 2h ojmse - AC
(201012 - ) SOCKET ASS'Y - AC 7290-5231 1
7 =y o] A1 2w - AC(16A)
(201012 - ) PLUG ASS'Y - AC(16A) 97280-CH231b | 1 1
8 F7) 2 Aol o
(201012 - ) | CHARGER SOCKET CABLE ASS'Y 9724(-E2010¢ 1 1
9 7] Fe Ao g oAE
(201012 - ) | CHARGER PLUG CABLE ASS'Y 9726(0-E2000B 1 1

-101 -



918. WiE]g] Alo|E / BATTERY CABLE

- 102 -



918. "iEjg] Alo|E / BATTERY CABLE

A3 (AA7D 5 54 2E HE QTY B3
1 Aol & ojAlEE - viE
(201012 - ) | CABLE ASS'Y - BATTERY 91810-C541a | 5 |5
2 L EE R EER
(201012 - ) CABLE ASS'Y - BATTERY 1 21810-N2000a 3 3
3 Aol 5 ofAl=e] - wEE 2
(201012 - ) | CABLE ASS'Y - BATTERY 2 91840-N2000a 2 | 2
91820-C5141 1 1
4 7o) o] A7) - 319](POS) 91820-N5000
(201012 - ) | CABLE ASS'Y - POWER(POS) '
91820-C2041 1
91820-N2000
91830-C5141 1 1
5 Alo] & o] 4122 - 3}%)(NEG) #1830-N5000
(201012 - ) | CABLE ASS'Y - POWER(NEG)
91830-C204]1 1

21830-N2000
1

- 103 -




919. =¥ FAo]E / MOTOR CABLE

-104 -



919. =¥ Al°|E / MOTOR CABLE

HE (A7) | 7= B3 & HE QTY EIE
921910-C5141 1
] Ao]Z o] ALy - wE ASZe) 91910—!\15000
(201012 - ) CABLE ASS'Y - MTR. CONTROLLER '
921910-C2041 1
21 911 0-N2000
91920-C5141a 1 1
2 7lo)E o8] - HE(U, V, W) 91920-N5000
(201012 - ) CABLE ASS'Y - MOTOR(U,V,W) '
91920-C2041 1

91920-N2000
1

- 105 -




921. ZHE S / FRONT LAMP




921. ZHE 3 / FRONT LAMP

A3 (AA7D 5 54 2E HE QTY B3

1 s= gL

(201012 - ) HEAD LAMP 92110rU5000 2 2 2
2 P ol e - = @is

(201012 - ) VESSEL ASS'Y - HEAD LAMP 921P0-U5000 ) 2 | 2
3 3194 ojAlLE] - F= L

(201012 - ) HOUSING ASS'Y - HEAD LAMP 921B0-U5000 ? 2 2 2
4 HYE - &

(201012 - ) CAP NUT - LOCK H317(-06009 41 4 4
5 ahr o Ald

(201012 - ) LAMP - TURN SIGNAL 2711-45000 2 2
6 MEE oAt - © AaY, H=

(201012 - ) SUPPORT ASS'Y - TURN SIGNAL, L/H 927301U5000 1 1 1
7 oM - ZEQl

(201012 - ) WASHER - PLAIN H160616000 4 4 4
8 ofd - mmay

(201012 - ) WASHER - SPRING H1636{6000 | 4 | 4 "
9 fe @ o alug

(201012 - ) HEAD LAMP ASS'Y P2100-U5000 2 2 D

2

- 107 -




923. INST 3}-¢] & TEE A|2Hl / INST POWER & CONTROL SYSTEM

- 108 -




923. INST 39] & ZAEE A]2Hl / INST POWER & CONTROL SYSTEM

HE (A7) = 53 & HE QTY E] 512

1 ool = - AdE v
(201012 - ) | PLATE-CONTACTOR BOX 91l 14-cer 41

1
N E T
(201012 - ) | PLATE-CONTACT BOX b
3 go] Zeole
(201012 - ) REAR PLATE 911185141a ] 1

[

- 109 -




925. 2]o] J3 / REAR LAMP

- 110 -




925. 2]o] JX / REAR LAMP

HE (AA7D) F 93 2F HE QTY B3
1 glo] =), WL o) Mg 92510-U5000 2 2
(201012 - ) REAR COMBI. LAMP ASS'Y
92519)—N2000 2
2 Ho] - glo]. =u], AL 92521-U5030 1
(201012 - ) STAY - RR. COMBI. LAMP
92521 -N5000a 1
3 9Py - e '
(201012 - ) WASHER - SPRING HB102-0400S 4
4 o _ Zej9l
(201012 - ) WASHER - PLAIN HB510-0800S 4
5 HE
(201012 - ) NUT - HEX HEAD H3105-08(0S
7

-111 -



REF.717

o] AE2] / LICENSE LAMP ASS’'Y

20
—

Ea

A

Al

926. Z}o]

- 112 -



926. T}olAlx W oA Eg] / LICENSE LAMP ASS'Y

HE (A7) = 53 & HE QTY E] 512

1 gho] gl 3 oj Al =g
(201012 - ) | LICENSE LAMP ASS'Y 9R600-NPOCO [

1

- 113 -



2lE| / REFLECTOR

R
=

929. &

- 114 -



929. €]Z3¥] / REFLECTOR

HE (A7) = 53 & HE QTY E] 512
1 2 e o Zey - ool
(201012 - ) REFLEX REFLECTOR - REAR 92900 - N2(00 2 2
2 2Ee s 2 Zey - go] Aol
(201012 - ) REFLEX REFLECTOR - REAR SIDE 92910 - N20pO 2 2

- 115 -




932. 9% ojAE<] / SWITCH ASS'Y

* REF.912

- 116 -




932. 29X o{AEZ] / SWITCH ASS'Y

HE (AA7D 5 893 TEF s QTY A3

1 7] 294 oj4lEe) - 2 2

(201012 - ) KEY SWITCH ASS'Y - 2 STEP 932P0-C51P0
2 7|l 2914 o157 - 3 )

(201012 - ) KEY SWITCH ASS'Y - 3 STEP 93200-C52(0 1 1 1
3 7) §ul

(201012 - ) | KEY UNIT 93212{C5200 2 |2
4 E A5 £9% oL

(201012 - ) START STOP SWITCH ASS'Y 93300-C5200a
5 =19 2917 oj4l e

(201012 - ) TOW SWITCH ASS'Y 43210-d5100b | 1 1 1
6 Ahze 9%

(201012 - ) SHIFT SWITCH 93400-C5100 1 1 1 1
7 s 292 ol

(201012 - ) FOLLOW SWITCH ASS'Y 93750-C5241a
8 sikpe 2915

(201012 - ) | HAZARD SWITCH 93600-£2000 1
9 al8) o}g:2)

(201012 - ) POWER OUTLET 96500-F2001 1
10 w9l 22915 o] 4lka)

(201012 - ) MAIN SWITCH ASS'Y 98750-C5241A | 1 1

1

- 117 -




941. E212~F oJAEZ] / CLUSTER ASS'Y

REF.715

- 118 -




941. S8 2H o]AEZ] / CLUSTER ASS'Y

HE (AA7D 5 893 TEF s QTY ElEA
NO. (From — To)PART NAME PART NUMBER 573 ‘CUS ‘CA(; ‘CNZ ‘CN(; REMARK

1 QIiERHE 22 ~E ofAlE2| (MPH)

(201012 - ) | INSTRUMENT CLUSTER ASS'Y(MPH) 94110-E2D20c 1
2 24 HE ojaliy]

(201012 - ) | RESET BUTTON ASS'Y 94120-E2000
3 ule

(201012 - ) | BOLT:HAl £7F M4x10mm HZ203-04]0S
4 ol A5 - Egs gs

(201012 - ) | MACHINE SCREW-TRUSS HEAD H2208-0414Y| 4 |4
5 ok - =79l

(201012 - ) | WASHER-PLAIN 13510-9400Y 2
6 e

(201012 - ) | NUT-HEX HEAD H3105-p400Y 2

2

- 119 -




942. 1A |8 / INDICATER

- 120




942. J1tjA°|E / INDICATER

HE (AA7D) F 93 2F HE QTY B3

1 HjE ] AlolA]

(201012 - ) BATTERY GAUGE 91200-CH100 1 1
2 ol 55

(201012 - ) MACHINE SCREW-PAN HEAD, SEM'S(S/W+P/W) H2291-0306 2 2 2
3 oFA - ZH|Ql

(201012 - ) WASHER - PLAIN H3510-0300S 2 2
4 L=

(201012 - ) NUT - HEX HEAD H3105-p300S 2 2
5 AGV ZEJo]E 2 T]~Zeo] §4l

(201012 - ) AGV STATUS DISPLAY UNIT 947420-C5400
6 ] 55

(201012 - ) MACHINE SCREW-FLAT HEAD H2203{0305S 2
7 WAl 35

(201012 - ) MACHINE SCREW - PAN HEAD, SEM'S(S/W+P/W) H2291-0304f 2
8 PCB 2=3f|o] 4] M3*12mm-SUS

(201012 - ) PCB SPACER M3*12mm-SUS H3000{0312S 2

-121 -




944. A1A / SENSOR

REF.611

REF.611

S REF.810

- 122 -




944. A4 / SENSOR

1

&Y A - wpE

\[CT

HE (A7) = 53 & HE QTY E] 512
94410-C5200

(201012 - ) SONIC SENSOR - MASTER
94410-C5210
cr
2 24 AA - Seloln 74420 Co200
(201012 - ) SONIC SENSOR-SLAVE
94420-C5210
=t
3 3197 - 4y A
(201012 - ) HOUSING - SONIC SENSOR 94112-C5p00
4 w4~
(201012 - ) MACHINE SCREW-PAN HEAD, SEM'S(S/W+P/W), PC H2242-06253
5 2271 - AGV
(201012 - ) REMOCON - AGV 245101C5200
6 2MEh - Acv
(201012 - ) REMOCON - AGV 945111C5210
CT
7 ZAH - AGY 94520-C5200
NCT
(201012 - ) RECEIVER - AGV
94520-C5210
cr
8 WAl 3R
(201012 - ) MACHINE SCREW-PAN HEAD, sEM'S(S/W+P/W), PC H2242-04203
9 7F= QA - AMP(114kHz)
(201012 - ) | GUARD SENSOR - AMP(114kHz) 94461-¢52000
10 7= AlA - TX(114kHz)
(201012 - ) | GUARD SENSOR - TX(114kHz) 94462-C52000
1 7h= Al - RX(114kHz)
(201012 - ) GUARD SENSOR - RX(114kHz) 94463-C52004

- 123 -




945. nt1vl A4 / MAGNET SENSOR

-124




945, vl1ul AlA / MAGNET SENSOR
HE (AA7D) F 93 2F HE QTY B3
NO. (From — To)PART NAME PART NUMBER 573 ‘CUS ‘CA(; ‘CNZ ‘CN(; REMARK
1 EISSAT DY S 94450—(3\5”220 1
(201012 - ) | MAGNET SENSOR
94450-C5210 1
oy
2 Bepsl - okl A
(201012 - ) | BRACKET - MAGNET SENSOR 94432052004 1
3 WAl ATF - B Fs
(201012 - ) | MACHINE SCREW - TRUSS HEAD H220810414Y 4
4 A - Z99)
(201012 - ) | WASHER - PLAIN H3510}0400Y
5 by By
(201012 - ) | WASHER - SPRING Hi3102-0400Y
6 LﬂE“
(201012 - ) | NUT - HEX HEAD H3105{0400Y
7 we 4
(201012 - ) | BOLT - HEX HD H1205(0820Y
8 by -Zzg<)
(201012 - ) | WASHER-PLAIN H3510-P800Y
9 He 2
(201012 - ) | NUT - HEX HEAD H310510800Y
10 opy -2nxrey
(201012 - ) WASHER - SPRING H3102-0800Y

2

- 125 -




947. ¥ HA / BACKUP BUZZER

- 126 -



947. ¥ ¥# / BACKUP BUZZER

HE (A7) | 7= B3 & HE QTY E] 512
1 Be) w4 o4l el 7l
(201012 - ) BACKUP BUZZER ASS'Y - MANUAL 9471051019 1 1 1 1
2 5] o4 o] 4 hel AGV
(201012 - ) BACK UP BUZZER ASS'Y- AGV 247101C5201¢ 1
3 A =15
(201012 - ) MACHINE SCREW-PAN HEAD, SEM'S(S/W+P/W), PC H2242-0515 1 1 1 1 1

- 127 -




951. g °] / RELAY

REF.912

- 128 -




951. €d|°] / RELAY

HE (AA7D) F 93 2F HE QTY B3

1 2zo] - 48V 5P

(201012 - ) RELAY - 48V 5P P5111-C5101 3 3
2 o 23R - Egs s

(201012 - ) MACHINE SCREW-TRUSS HEAD H220810620Y 3 3 2
3 Ze)H f1

(201012 - ) FLASHER UNIT 95300-J5000 1 1
4 o] - 12v 4p

(201012 - ) RELAY - 12V 4P 95411-U5001
5 5p 29

(201012 - ) 5P RELAY 951101E2000 1
6 12V vol=m Heo]

(201012 - ) 12V MICRO RELAY P5120-2000 5

5

- 129 -




972. =7%7] / CHARGER

- 130 -




972. =%7] / CHARGER

A3 (AA7D
INO. (From — To)

= 83
PART NAME

= ¥z QTY

H]3L

PART NUMBER

CU2 ‘CU6 ‘CA6 ‘CNZ ‘CN6

REMARK

1

7] JAEY 2=

97220-E2000a
1

97300-C5200
1

(201012 - ) CHARGER ASS'Y ONBOARD(Delta-q)
$7220-E2000a
1
2 7] A8 - & HE
(201012 - ) CHARGER ASS'Y - ON BOARD(DELTA-Q)_N 97270-C5R31b |1
3 TA7) ALY - & HE
(201012 - ) CHARGER ASS'Y - ON BOARD(SIGNET) 972701C5101
4 DC DC 7HH
(201012 - ) DC DC CONVERTER 97710-U4900
5 DE DC AME, 72V
(201012 - ) DC DC CONVERTER, 72V 97700-E2001 p
2
6 | aov =z 7800-C0
(201012 - ) AGVY CONTROLLER
97800-C5241
cr
7 EdH HESE
(201012 - ) TRACTION CONTROLLER 97630-C5141a
8 Ekld AEZe oj41e] - SEVCON
(201012 - ) TRACTION CONTROLLER ASS'Y - SEVCON 97610-ER001
9 ANIZE - AGY HEZ7
(201012 - ) SUPPORT - AGV CONTROLLER 97231-C5230 1
97300-C2000 1
97300-C5100
10 ZeE] 8k o] A 5]
(201012 - ) CONTACTOR BOX ASS'Y

97300-N2000
1

97300—1\1 5000

-131 -




980. ¥4 B3 / WASHER TANK

-132 -




980. $JA B3 / WASHER TANK

HE (A7) | 7= B3 & HE QTY E] 512
1 P e R E L
(201012 - ) | WINDSHIELD WASHER TANK ASS'Y 99200-E2000
2 E2E
(201012 - ) BOLT:SAM'S Méx20mm H1R46-0620Y
2

- 133 -




991. DECAL(ZE)

*s 28 28 s 28 =& 2Y
1. 22012 HES %2 A 291112 MANUAL o2 =2 1. X CHA AN REED LRSHH ZZELICH
SEee AXE = | S0l dese 2. IS2TE WEYLICH KEY ARIX “AUTO"(RHS) MENOIA atedel
“MANUAL” BIZJ} Hg) R-2a, B2-58) £ HICAlF(HX)OR §f FAUANR. IS0 HeiEiel “AUTO -E}
2. FEYUS HHSOIL /IS0l Y OIGHAID| HERELICH HSELICL UH0| R A0 ASS "AG"RIZIL BSEILICH

3. 23012 HEWM 28 H“ EEO\ AMHOIEt HEE oW 3. Mol &, HAs "EL/FN(GO/STOP, 54) HE E£=
A SHOD| AR

15101, BOF HI=BHAAIR

2IhSELICL =013 HER
(2axl 5120l US

5 XS AF Eﬂ" “‘%E{\O\E\ M\"“O{W E=giin]

TR0 BB X\”H\OD?\ NSHOZ HSSLICL T SUA

o

UEXOZ MU 5 10
ﬂ» weuom TEHOR NELLID 6. QEM, FUZCS MBO 02 NSO Il ASEUD
P LECET 7. BolE INHNHE IBS NSNOZ IO, &, £8 21 IS0l
Al 4R0IEH HIE USH ASHo2 IXBLICH
257 ASH= & 8 NSSHUKN F8 S0 2ol H20 E2E 22 HLS W0 ZNH FAAIY
“OFF"2 21D WEEAIR (M2H2IE 4ol 0| FAAS) B0 £5 X GRBA
10. IOl TS| FHB 7 RE610f SHTBILICH ZHOIAl FO|ALE
1. RN, JHHE 20AE X 9. THE 2HAl FIAIZIT 3| ARAXE “OFF"0l EX AYTE SHIAIR.
12, ALINUE AUAAKIE =52 YNGR P ERIS| IS0| ANBLIT e gl ool Al
10.4+SHE2 Bl BX AL JISELIC , ! . e i’;gwl’;&‘z@ﬂv‘ ;ﬁ'}
11,0142 2N XS VSHOZ HXFHD, “"ALARM" (3, H4) »z} Tizol mo o I= 2100 ASIXIE HICTA -
aes b 2 XBE B SBAI= A0l AANS A

3. AMZO0A 2

RIXE HSE AL U ”E{\O\J?\ SHRII0f

[0l 22l Ll =! + USD2 FoHLIC

FolMe

2 na\oﬂu nusg HIAIR

3 A ReAD Al AMeR UKl

4 EXER-E]
5

0 2ssia
6. QWO\ D‘S [[WJW QA0 O‘OWTH\ Waike
OHEIY, EtD LHEM F2ASHAIR,

SHA

| F=2IAre

TAl HQAARIT = BIEAl “OFF” IXIZ 8l FUAR.
T PICAl AEE M7 % HYOR AR

|5 Z2tE 15t SE0| 2EE R0IA SIUAIL,
oY EHE 22002 282 SUE L

n"%ww

= 0|
=

—

Battery©l FH| & HSE HES| AMGIDZ ABESMO| LIBS]
SHal = ZelotAldl H}E‘L\H

2 guoio nasez
tE 2T & EE XJ MD\ L=

HR20= 22 B3 MU FHAR
HI|IHoZ M2 JIE0 DIZAl
QWME.

.*>

AFBBIAID, o] B o
Sk

134




991. DECAL(= %)

HE (AA7) 2 E 94 EEHE QTY ]
NO. (From — To)PART NAME PART NUMBER [~q3 ‘CU6 ‘CA(; ‘CNZ ‘CN6 REMARK

1 iz - A5 25 A3

(201012 - ) DECAL-OPERATING INSTRUCTION HANDLE 99111-C5[100 1 1
2 oz - M= Oy Aar

(201012 - ) DECAL-Hand Grip 7 1L 49112-d5100 1 1
3 Uz - &3 O

(201012 - ) DECAL-$&:3} 29 99113-C5100 1
4 iz - $a8 5%

(201012 - ) DECAL-&H 8% 4% 99114-Cj5100 | 1 1
5 gl - exgH f5

(201012 - ) DECAL-&1 8% &= 99114-Cl5200 1 1
6 o - 7] <A

(201012 - ) DECAL-Charging Instruction 99115-C5100 1 1
7 gk - = o

(201012 - ) DECAL-Water Warning 9P116-Cp100 1 1
8 gz - =ajolH S/W

(201012 - ) DECAL-Drive S/W 9p117-CB100 | 1 1
9 gzt - 719 /W

(201012 - ) DECAL-Tow S/W 99118-C100 | 1 1
10 oz - 71el XA

(201012 - ) DECAL-Tow Instruction 9pP119-Cph100 1 1
1 a2 - wjee] A

(201012 - ) DECAL-Battery Warning 9P121-Cp100 1 1
12 oz - A AW v

(201012 - ) DECAL-Column Cover MANUAL 991p2-C5100
13 di - A% A AGV

(201012 - ) DECAL-Column Cover AGV 99122-CH200
14 gz b Fak neea

(201012 - ) DECAL-Parking brake 990123-C5[100 1
15 gz - AA] S/W

(201012 - ) DECAL-Follow S/W b0 124-05200
16 gz - e &g s/w

(201012 - ) DECAL-SEAT HEATER S/W 99125-C5100Pc 1 1

1

- 135 -




992. DECAL(F %)

How to drive in the manual mode.

1. While the brake pedal is pressed, shift the key switch to
Manual.” After that, shift the direction selection switch to the desire
position. If the manual mode is selected, the “Manual’ lamp will be |
(F-Forward, R-Backward, Middle~ Neutral)

2. Check if any obstacle or danger lies in the direction of driving.

3. Release the brake pedal and press the accelerator pedal gradually.
The vehicle will start moving. Accelerate your vehicle by pressing
the accelerator pedal.

4. Do not ever tum off the key switch
(It may lead to the dangerous sudden-stop.)

5. If you want to stop your vehicle, release the accelerator pedal and
step on the brake pedal

6. When the vehicle stops, the parking brake is activated automatically |
For your safety, your foot must remain on the brake until the vehicle]
stops completely and the parking brake is activated.

7. Before shifting the forward/backward switch, you must wait
until your vehicle is stopped completel

8. Before driving your vehicle, press the accelerator pedal to release
the parking brake.

9. When you don't use the vehicle, shift the forward/backward
switch to 'Neutral.' And., tum the key to 'OFF" and remove the key.

10. Get in or out of your vehicle after it is completely stopped

11. For your safety, do not stop your vehicle on a slope.

12. When you tow a vehicle, shift the tow switch to the ‘Tow' mode

g

How to drive in the auto mode

1. Have your vehicle stop on the guide line. Line up your vehicle with the guide fine.
2. In the auto mode, you may only move forward. When the key switch
in the 'Auto’ mode, shift the direction selection switch to 'F(Forward).'
If the auto mode is selected. then the 'Auto’ lamp wil be it
If the vehicle is on the guide line. the 'AG' lamp will be it
3. To start/stop your vehicle, use the ‘Start/Stop’ button (green) or
the remote control unit.
During auto driving, you may not maneuver the handle or the accelerator.
You may only use the brake pedal
When the vehicle stops, the parking brake is activated automatically.
When the vehicle starts moving, it is released automatically.
For your safety, the driving speed is accelerated or decelerated
automatically depending on the circumstance.
7. The vehicle will stop at the location which was specified beforehand.
If the rear end collision prevention function is activated,
it will also stop automatically.
If your vehicle approaches the vehicle in front of it , you may press
the brake pedal o stop your venicle.(The distance between
two vehicles must be 4 m or more.) If two vehicles are too close to each otrfer,
then the rear end collision prevention system will be activated to
initiate the sudden-stop.
During auto driving. do not leave the key switch in the 'OFF' mode even
when the vehicle is stopped. It will deactivate the rear end
collision prevention system.
10. You may switch to the manual mode orly when the vehicle is already stoppdd.
11 1f any type of defect is detected, the vehicle will stop automatically,
the 'Alarm'(warning,red) lamp will be it

o o &

®

©

CAUTIONS

Before driving this vehicle, be aware of all the control methods|
and the safety instructions specified in this manual
Before driving, check the operation of steering device and brakg.
After getting in the vehicle, please, remain seated.
Hold the handle tightly and don't let any part of you body sticl
out of the vehicle.
Before starting your vehicle, check if all the passengers are
seated and if the front and the rear are cleared.
. When you drive in dangerous areas such as uphill/downhil,
a sharp tumn and etc., check you safety first before you procee]
Do not stand up from your seat or get out of your vehicle
until it is stopped completely. Be careful when you get in
or out of your vehicle.

w

RTINS

2

Warning

Hold the handle tightly while driving your vehicle|
Otherwise, it is very dangerous.

Warning

It is a very dangerous task to handle the battery.

You must be well aware of all the contents in user's manual
before you do so.

Electrolyte is a thin sulfuric acid and it contains a strong toxicity
and corrosiveness. Do not expose your body or vehicle to it

If you're exposed to it, wash very carefully with water.

Check the level and the weight of electrolyte periodically

If it's below the standard, recharge it or refill the distilled water.
Please, use our company's product for wiring of battery

An arbitrary remodeling or wrong connection may lead to

a serious accident.

5. Do not approach the heat of fire. It is the main cause for explosign.

™

@

~

10

Cautions for Towin:

1. When you tow your vehicle, you must shift the tow switch to 'Tow.
(If it is in the 'Drive’ mode, the main electrical components may be
damaged while towing your vehicle.)

2. For normal driving, shift the tow switch to ‘Drive.

3. If you maneuver the tow switch when your vehicle on the slope,
the brake may get released and the vehicle may slide down.

Warning

Watch out for the vehicle in the back.
Danger of rear end collision.

7

R

Warning

Water-washing strictly prohibited

Cautions for Charging

When you charge the battery, shift the tow switch to 'OFF.'
Use the voltage and the current in spec for charging

When you charge the battery, avoid an aittight place and
do it in the place where airflow is smooth.

. Do not touch the consent or the charger with wet hands.
You may get an electric shock

i
U]

- 136 -




992. DECAL(%)

HE (AA7) 2 E 94 EEHE QTY ]
NO. (From — To)PART NAME PART NUMBER [~q3 ‘CU(; ‘CA(; ‘CNZ ‘CN(; REMARK

1 Hz - A 2 23F

(201012 - ) DECAL-OPERATING INSTRUCTION HANDLE 99211-C5[100 1 1
2 oz - M= Oy Aar

(201012 - ) DECAL-Hand Grip 7 1L 49212-45100 1 1
3 Uz - &3 O

(201012 - ) DECAL-$&:3} 29 99213-C5100 1
4 oz - $de %

(201012 - ) DECAL-&H 8% 4% 99214-Cj5100 | 1 1
5 gl - exgH f5

(201012 - ) DECAL--HLH & 9p214-Cl5200 1 1
6 o - 7] <A

(201012 - ) DECAL-Charging Instruction 99215-C5100 1 1
7 iz - & el

(201012 - ) DECAL-Water Warning 9p216-Cp100 1 1
8 gz - =ajolH S/W

(201012 - ) DECAL-Drive S/W 9p217-CB100 | 1 1
9 gzt - 719 /W

(201012 - ) DECAL-Tow S/W 99218-Cj5100 | 1 1
10 oz - 71el XA

(201012 - ) DECAL-Tow Instruction 9p219-Cp100 1 1
1 a2 - wjee] A

(201012 - ) DECAL-Battery Warning 99221-CH100 1 1
12 oz - A AW v

(201012 - ) DECAL-Column Cover MANUAL 991p2-C5100
13 di - A% A AGV

(201012 - ) DECAL-Column Cover AGV 99122-CH200
14 gzt b 33 mee)m

(201012 - ) DECAL-Parking brake 99p23-C5[100 1
15 gz - AA] S/W

(201012 - ) DECAL-Follow S/W b0 124-05200
16 gz - e &g s/w

(201012 - ) DECAL-SEAT HEATER S/W 99125-C5100Pc 1 1

1

- 137 -




MEMO

- 138 -



